BAKED CHEETOS

hip
CHEESE CRUNCHY BAKED WHOLE GRAIN HOT 8S BAG
FLAMIN SNACK

# 2939506

[ 104/88 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mfr. Product # 62984

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE CORN MEAL, ENRICHED CORN MEAL CORN MEAL, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID, VEGETABLE OIL. CORN, CANOLA, AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT, SEA MINERALS CALCIUM CARBONATE, MAGNESIUM CARBONATE,
SUGAR, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, YEAST EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5,
HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, ONION POWDER, CHEDDAR CHEESE MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN MADE
FROM CORN, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, GARLIC POWDER, BUTTERMILK, NATURAL FLAVORS, SODIUM DIACETATE, LACTIC ACID, DISODIUM
INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, AND SKIM MILK. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

Product Information

Class: 22 -GROCERY, DRY
Category: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
roup: 1537 - CHEESE PUFFS/CRUNCHIES, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first. Use in your lo go meny, place on display rack or include in catering / box
lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for dispiay equipment aptions.

Handling instructions

7 "All products are code dated with "'guaranteed frash by™ date on front of bag. Rotate preduct to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the
""guaranteed fresh by date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunfight."
Serving Suggestions:

Display at cash register and other locations to increase grab and go sales. Can also be used an the fray as a menu item in K-12 Schools. Contact PepsiCo
Foodservice for Display Gptions

il product information contained herein is subject o change, including pricing, promeliens and nulritionals. For current information at the lime of purchase, pieasa contacl your salas associate.




CHEESE CRUNCHY BAKED WHOLE GRAIN HOT SS BAG FLAMIN SNACK

BAKED CHEETOS 104/.88 OZ Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA

# 2939505 $25.15/CS8 - Manufacturer Product #: 62984

Nutritional Facts Allergens
Serving Siza {87502) ALLERGEN | POESHOT | conyam MAY NO DATA
Servings Par Canlziner 1 | ONTAM N ]
Amount Per Serving Crustacean N S @
Calorles 120 Calories from Fat 40 Eggs e
E
. % Dally Value * s
Tamratasa TR Cuten
Saturated Fal .5g o 4% ”L"a:glinia ;
Trans Fat Og ) Milk e [}
Cholesterol Oy Mustard . )
Sodium 200mg Peznuts . B
Total Carbohydrate 17g Soy SRS N SR A S
) Tree nuls - e
- Wheat ... . b
;’rntein__Zg e o
Vilamin A 0% “k- . A i
Vi B o Nutritional Disclaimer
4% Tha nutritional and ingredient information provided is basad on daia
“““““““““ US Foods, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include
* Percenl Daliy Vafues are based on a 2,000 calarie diet. Your informalion derived from third-parly sources such as lhﬁ: Un}ted
daily vatues may ba higher or lower depending on your calorie Slates Deparimant of Agricullure. The information provided is
needs: represeniative and, as a rasull, there may be some slight diferences
) betwean the information posted and the informalien on the product
I Celories o 2500 - labes wilh respect to ingredients andfor nutritioral vakies, The mosi
Total Fal Less than 659 a0g accurate and up to date source for product information is on the
. product labal. 1S Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liability nor
Sat Fat Less than 20g 269 makes any warranty or guaranty, eilher express or implied,
Cholesterol Lass lhan A00mg 300myg regarding lhe completeness, accuracy of usefulness of this
" informations, Product images are provided for reference orly and H
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2‘_4001“9 may not reflect current packaging l
Total Carbohydrale 300g° 375my {
Dielary Fiber 259 30mg i
Suppiemental Facts
% Dally Value ™
Vitamin D ¢ 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.6 g -
Monosaturated Fat | g
Potassium 50 mg [157 J
* Percanl Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie dlei. Your i
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie :
need:

4# produci informalion containad hecein is subject to change, including pricing, promolions and nulritionals. For cument informalion at the time of purchase, plaase contacl your sales associate.




CHEETOS

CHEESE CRUNCHY PLAIN 55 BAG SNACK

7 5597604

] L B4207

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mfr. Product # 44366

Additionat Description

CHEETOS Crunchy Cheese Snacks has a cheesy taste and hearty texture that goes crunch.

ingredienis

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED GORN MEAL CORN MEAL, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, VEGETABLE
Oll. CORN, GANOLA, AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, CHEESE SEASONING WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE [MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES),
CANOLA OIL, MALTODEXTRIN [MADE FROM CORN], NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SALT, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MONOSODIUM
GLUTAMATE, LACTIC AGID, CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR [YELLOW 6}, AND SALT. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

Product Information

“lass; 22 - GROCERY, DRY
~ategory; 185 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1537 - CHEESE PUFFS/CRUNCHIES, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Use code date on bag to rotate preduct so the ofdest product is consumed first. Place on display rack or include in catering / box lunchas. Contact PepsiCo
Foodservice for display equipment options. .

Handling Instructions

“All products are code dated with "‘guaranteed fresh by"" date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the
"guarantead fresh by™ date. Store at room temperalure out of direct sunlight.”

Serving Suggestions:

Multiple aptions for use in your operation including featuring on your display rack to drive grab and go sales, inctuding on your catering menu to provide a ftexible
and portable side item.

A8 product informalion contained herein is subjact ta change, including pricing, promotions and auritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please conlact your sales associate.




CHEESE CRUNCHY PLAIN S8 BAG SNACK

CHEETQOS 64/2 OZ Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA
# 5597604 $29.12/CS Manufacturer Product #: 44366

Nutritional Facts Allergens

Serving Size by {28GR) ALLERGEN | DOEBNOT & nopram MAY NO DATA

Servings Per Container2 . CONTAIN SO

Amount Per Serving - SV S Ry _° —

Calori Calories from Fat Egos | o e

L atories | o -

- % Daily Value * LA SRR S

Total Eat i0g 1% | Gluten °
SswaledFaltsg % e D
Trans Fat Og ,,M"k . b

' . Mustard |

s g o 11% | Peanuis

Total Garbohydrate 169 o o% A

... DietaryFiber1g U . L R D —— T
Sugars 1g Wheat ST RSP I 5 —

Pr9tein 2g ] e

Vilamin A T

iEmin G ’ Nuiritional Disclaimer

o - —" e eemeee et .

Iron 2% The nulsticnal and ingredient Information provided is based on dalz

T - US Foods, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include
* Percent Daily Valuss are based on a 2,000 caorie diet, Your informatian darived frem lhird-party sources such as the Uniled

daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie States Departmenl of Agriculture. The Information provided is
aily y be higher epending on yi rapreseniative and, as a rasuk, there may be some slighl differences

eads:
neads . hetween ihe Infermation posted and the informalion op the praduct
Calorigs 2,000 L2500 iabal with respact to ingredienls andfar nutriional values., The most
Total Fat Less than 65g f80g accurate and up to data source for praduct information is on the
SalF: h 20 25 ' product label. US Foods, Inc. neilker assumes any legal liabiity nor
alFal Less than @ G makes any wamranly or guaranty, sither express of implied,
Cholestero! Less than 300my 300mg regarding the compleleness, accuracy or usefulness of lhis
. - information. Proeduct images are provided for reference anly and
Sedium Less thar 2400mg 2400mg may nat reflect current packaging.
Yotaf Carhohydrate 3009 375mg
Dietary Fiber 28g 30mg

Supplemental Facis

% Daily Valug -
Vitamin D 0 meg

Potassium 53 mg

* Pargent Dally Values are basad on & 2,000 salerle diel. Yot ;
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
neeas.

A1) product Informatian contained harsin is subject to change, indluding pricing, promotions and nutrifiorals. For cumant informalion al lhe time of purchase, please conlact your sales associate.




CHEETOS

CHEESE PUFF FLAMIN' HOT REDUCED FAT 85 BAG
SNACK

# 7756703

721702

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mfr. Product # 21912

ingredients

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE CORNMEAL, ENRICHED GORN MEAL CORN MEAL, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID, VEGETABLE OIL CORN, CANOLA, ANDVOR SUNFLOWER OIL, FLAMIN' HOT SEASONING SEA MINERALS [CALCIUM CARBONATE,
MAGNESIUM CARBONATE], SALT, SUGAR, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, YEAST EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR [RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW
& LAKE, YELLOW 8, YELL.OW 5], HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, ONION POWDER, CHEDDAR CHEESE [MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES],
SUNFLOWER OIL, WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN [MADE FROM CORN], WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, GARLIC POWDER, BUTTERMILK, NATURAL
FLAVORS, SODIUM DIACETATE, LACTIC ACID, RISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, SKIM MILK, AND ARTIFICIAL COLOR RED 40, YELLOW
6. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

Product Information

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
iegory: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1537 - CHEESE PUFFS/CRUNCHIES, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first. Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box
lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foadservice for display equipment opticns.

Handling Instructions

"All products are code dated with ""guaranteed fresh by"" date on front of bag. Rotate product to Insure fresh products, De;stfoy producis that are beyond the
“auaranteed fresh by"" date. Store at room temperalure out of direct sunlight.” .

Serving Suggestions:

Multiple options for use in your operation including featuring on your display rack to drive grab and go sales or including on your catering menu to provide a
flexible and portable side item. Contact PepsiCo Feodservice for display options

51 produgt Informalion containad herein s subject to changa, including pricing, promalions and autitionals, For current informatien at the tme of purchase, please contact your sales associate.




CHEESE PUFF FLAMIN' HOT REDUCED FAT SS BAG SNACK

CHEETOS 721707 Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA

# 7756703 $17.76/CS Manufacturer Product #: 21912

Nutritional Facts . Allergens
Serving Size (.70Z) ALLERGEN | DUESNOT 4 ppymnin May NO DATA
Servings Per Container 1 L ONTAIN | EONTAN
Amount Per Serving Cmstacear‘iﬂ .
Calovigs 80 Calorles from Fat Eqggs
% Daily Value * Fish
Total Fat 3.6¢ ] ' % A
Saturated Fat .5g 3%, Lactase B
eeeee S B i -
" Muslard o
-SD_[”_I.I!I? 14[}“]9 : : - Paanuls
Total Carbohydrate 13g _Se: B PN
. Dietary Fiber 1g _Tree nuls e
Sugars Og . Wheat
Protein 2g )
Vilamin A N " isclai T
Vilamin © Nutritional Disc almgr B
Calcium ] 3 .
ron 2% The nulrifional and Ingredient inforrnaltion provided is based on data

e - Li5 Foods, Inc. recaives from manulacturers and may include
information derived from third-party sources such as the United i
States Department of Agriculiure. The information providad is i
represeniative and, s a result, there may be some slight difierences
} between the Informatien pested and 1he information on the produc?
Celories 2,000 tabal with respect fo ingredients andfor nutritional values, The most

Total Fal Less than 65g 80g accurale and up to date seurca for product informalion is on the
product label, US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liability nor

* Percenl Daily Vatues are based on a 2,000 calorie diel. Your
dally values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:

Sat Fat L-ess han 20g 259 makes any warranly or guaranty, either express or implied,
GCholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg regarding the completeness, rcouracy or usedulness of this

" . information. Producl images are provided for reference only and
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg may not reflect cuirent packaging.
Total Garbohydrate 3009 375mg

Dietary Fiber 25g 30mg |

Suppiemental Facis

% Dally Value -

Potassium 40 myg
Vitamin B12 0 meg 0%
Vitamin B 348 my '

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your :
dally valuas may ke higher or lower depending on your calare
needs

1l producl informalion centained hiersin is subject to change, including pricing, promotians and nulritionals, For current informalion at the time of purchase, please centact your sales associate.




CHEETQS

hi

| . CHEESE PUFF CHEDDAR REDUGED FAT §S BAG JUMBO
SNACK ’

# 7756661

7217 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER! TROPIGANA, Mfr. Product # 2110
Additional Description

Cheetos Jumbo Puffs Whole Grain Rich Cheese Snacks 727 OZ Single Serve Packages

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE CORN MEAL, ENRICHED CORN MEAL CORN MEAL, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID, VEGETABLE OIL CORN, CANOLA, AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, CHEESE SEASONING WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE [MILK, CHEESE
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], CANOLA OIL, MALTODEXTRIN {MADE FROM CORN], NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SALT, WHEY PROTEIN -

CONCENTRATE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR [YELLOW 6}, ARTIFICIAL COLOR YELLOW 6, AND
SALT. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

Product Information
<lass: 22 - GROCERY, DRY

Category: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: ' 1537 - CHEESE PUFFS/CRUNCHIES, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Coocking Instructions

Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product.is consumed first. Use in your fo go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box
lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foadservice for display equipment options.

Handling Instructions

"All products are code dated with ™guaranteed fresh by™ date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destray praducts that are beyond the
"quaranteed fresh by™ date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.”

Serving Suggestions:

Multiple options far use in yaur operation including featuring on your display rack to drive grab and go sales or including on your catering menu to provide a
flexible and portable side item. Contact PapsiCo Foodservice for display aptions

41l product information contained herein is subjsct {e change, including pricing, promotions and nutiitionals. For cument informatien at the lime of purchase, please contaci your sales associate.




CHEESE PUFF CHEDDAR REDUCED FAT SS BAG JUMBO SNACK

CHEETOS 721702 Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA

# 7756661 $17.76 /1 CS Manufacturer Product #: 21910

S - e — B— )
1
Nutritional Facts Allergens i
Serving Siza (70Z) ALLERGEN | POESNOT | coypay 1 - MAY NO DATA
Servings Per Containe | NI SN
Amount Per Serving Crusiacean S S SRS S, ug T
Caloties 90  CaresfromFal _Eggs B L&
[ o . “Fish
T Glten  § e
Saluraled Fal 5g B ? Lastose L L
Trans Fat 0g o Mk b RV N -
Chatesterol Omg ] 0% Mustard - &
Sodium 140mg % , o
Total Carbohydrate 13g L — T S b
Dietary Fibar 1y Treenuts | e e
— 19_ L A - Whaal T °
Vitamin A - - - S
Vi G o S Nutritional Disclaimer
ke o S — § —
2% The nutritional and ingredient informalion provided is based on data
e T US Foeds, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include
* Percant Dally Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your informalion derived from hird-party sources such as the Unfled
daly values may be higher r lower depending on your calerie Stales Department of Agricullure. The infarmation pravided is
neads: representative and, as a result, ihere may ba some sfight differences
) . belwean the Information posted and the information o the product
e alories 2,000 2,500 label with respect lo ingredients and/or nutritional velues. Tha most
Total Fai Less than 65g 80g accurate and up {o date source for produst informalion is on the
5 product labet. US Foads, Ine. neither assumes any legat fiability nor
Sat Fal Less than 209 26 makes any warranly or guaranly, eilher express or implied, {
Cholesterol less than 300mg 300mg regarding the completeness, accuracy or usafulnass of this E
Sodium Less than 2400m 2400 information. Product Images are provided for reference only ana :
9 9 may nol refiect currenl packaging. :
Total Carbohydrate A00g 375mg
Dietary Fiter 25g 30mg
Supplemental Facts
% Dally Value *
in &9 meg 4%
g
Miacin & ma o . )
Pantothenlc Acld .79 mg

Potassium 58 mg d‘;}.

Thiamin .155 mg

é Vitamirs B12 0 mea 0%
{ Vitamin B6 348 mg 174% |
Water 1.5¢

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 catorie diet. You {
daily values may bae higher or lower depending on your caloriz
needs.

20 product informmalion contained harein is subject to changa, including pricing, promotions and nulritionals. For curment informalion ai the tme of purchase, pleasa contacl your sales associate.




DORITOS

Chi

TORTILLA COOL RANCH REDUCED FAT S28

# 354217

L 70z

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mfr. Product # 36096
Additional Description

Daritos Reduced Fat Cool Ranch Tortilla Chips Singie Serve 72/ 1 OZ Bags

Ingredients.

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE CORN, CORN, VEGETABLE OIL CORN, CANOLA, AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, MALTODEXTRIN MADE FROM CORN, CORN
BRAN, SALT, TOMATO POWDER, CORN STARCH, LACTOSE, WHEY, SKIM MILK, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, ONION POWDER, SUGAR, GARLIC POWDER,
MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, CHEDDAR CHEESE MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, DEXTROSE, MALIC ACID, BUTTERMILK, NATURAL

AND ARTIFICIAL ELAVORS, SODIUM ACETATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR RED 40, BLUE 1, YELLOW 5, SODIUM CASEINATE, SPICE, CITRIC ACID,
DISODIUM INOSINATE, AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

Product Information
ass: 22-GROCERY, DRY

Category: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1940 - TORTILLA CHIPS. SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first. Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box
lunches. Contact PepsiCo Focdservice for dispiay equipment oplions.

Handling Instructions

"All products are code dated with "'guaranteed fresh by™ date on front of bag. Rotale product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the
"quaranieed fresh by"" date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.”

Serving Suggestions:

Multiple options for use in your operation including featuring on your display rack te drive grab and go sales or including on your catering menu to provide a
flexiblfe and portable side item. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for display options

M product information conlained hereir is subject to change, including pricing, prometions and nulritionals. For cument information at the time of purchasa, please conlact your sales associale.




TORTILLA COOL RANCH REDUCED FAT S8

DORITOS 7211 OZ Manufactursr: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA
# 354217 ’ $17.76 I CS Manufacturer Product #: 36096
Nutritional Facts Allergens
Serving Size oz (28,3GR) ALLERGEN | DOESNOT 1 copram MAY
Servings Per Gontainer § e | CoNTAaN 1 CONTAIN
Amount Per Seiving _
Calorlas 130 Calorles rom Fat 45 Eggs .
P - S ! 2 o
! % Daily Value * s
Tolal Fat &g ' % Gldlen 1
¢ Fat 1g T s Laclos e .
Trans Fat g - Mk b PN
Cholesterol Omg Mustard 1 S b B
Sodium 160mg Peanuts i @
Tatal Carohydrate 199  Soy o
Dietary £iber 2g ) Treernuts | I .
SOOI o< O Whoal ] @
Vitamin A ' 0% B e -
Vitamin G R s Nufritional Disclaimer
i S o . e P
Iro 2% The nutriticnal and ingredienl informalion provided is based on data
T ~ US Foods, Inc. seceives from manufaclirers and may include i
* Parcent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your information derived from third-parly sources such as the Uniled :
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie Stales Depariment of Agricullure. The information provided is
noads: represenlative and, as a result, there may be soms slight differences
. between the information posted and the informafion on the produci
_________________ . Calories 2,600 2500 labat with respect to ingredients and/or nutrilional vatues. The most
Total Fat Less than 650 80g ar,curale, abnc: ua fo date sc:urce for product in.farmaltlon a'sl Ion hlhe
product fabel. LS Foods, Inc. neilher assumes any legal lability nor |
Sat Fat Less than 20g 259 makes any warranty or guaranly, eilher exprass of implied, :
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 308mg ragarding the completenass, accuracy or usefulness of lhis i
g information. Product images are provided for reference only and
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg may not reflect current packaging.
Total Carbohydrate 300y 37hmg
Distary Fiber 26g 30mg

Supplemental Facts

Nore Specifedatthistme

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diel. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on vour caloriz
needs .

A4 product informalion conlained herein is subject to change, including pricing, prometions and nutritionals. Far cumrent information at the me of purchase, please contact your sales assoclate.




DORITOS

{ TORTILLA FLAME TRIANGLE SALTED 38 BAG

| 49584141

| 721102

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mir. Product # 62829

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE CORN, CORN, VEGETABLE OIL CORN, CANOLA, AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, MALTODEXTRIN MADE FROM CORN, SALT,
CITRIC ACID, SUGAR, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, YEAST
EXTRACT, SODIUM DIACETATE, CHEDDAR CHEESE MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL FLAVOR,
ONION POWDER, WHEY, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, GARLIC POWDER, ROMANO CHEESE PART-SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT.
ENZYMES, BUTTERMILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

Product Information
Class: 22 - GROGERY, DRY

Category: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1940 - TORTILLA CHIPS, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest praduct is consumed first, Use in your o go ment, ptace on display rack or include in catering / box
tunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

Handling Instructions

“All products are code dated with "'guaranteed fresh by™ date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the
“guaranteed fresh by™ date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.”

Serving Suggestions:

Display at cash register and other locations to increase grab and go sales. Can also be used on the tray as a menu itern in K-12 Schools. Contact PepsiCo
Foodservice for Display Options

2)l proguct information conlained herein is subject 1o changa, fncluding pricing, promelions and nutrilionals, For current information at the lime of purchase, please contact your sales associata.




TORTILLA FLAME TRIANGLE SALTED SS BAG

DCRITOS 72011 OZ Manufacturer: FRITG LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA
# 9584141 $17.76 /CS Manufacturer Product #: 62828
Nutritfonal Facts : Alilergens
DOES HOT MAY
ALLERGEN GONTAIN CONTAIN CONTAIN NO DATA
i o — - N
Galorles 140 Calorles from Fat 45 Eggs n '
maveba s h -
% Daily Value - = :
Total F4t g ) % futen S .
 Saturated Fat 5g 7 % | Laclase . &
Trans Fat Og ) ) o l_“ilk, —
Gholestercl Gmg 0%  Muslard
-Sodium 200mg Peanuts |
Total Carbohydrate 20g Soy o
Dietary Fiber Freenuts
. Sugars 1g o Wheat | L
Protein 2g 3
Vilarmin A 0% — e s
\;’ﬂ;rﬁné mmmm——— % Nutritional Disclaimer
Calem T e o e 5 SR 8 T e
Iron 8% The nutrilienai and ingredient information provided is based on data
s T US Fouds, inc. receives from manufaciurers and may include
* Percent bally Values are based on a 2,000 calorie dist. Your information derived from third-parly sources such as the iJni’(_ed
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie Slates Department of Agricullure. The information pnl:wdeq is
needs: representative and, as a result, there may be soms slight differences
N bietween the information posted and the information on the product
Calorias 2,008 2,500 iabel with respect lo ingredients andfor nutrigional values. The most E
Tolal Fat Less thars 659 80g accurala and up 1o date source for product information is on ihe .
oroduc label. US Foods, Inc. naither assumes any [egal liabitity no 0
SatFat Less than 209 259 makes any warranly or guaranty, either express or implied. :
Chalestercl Less than 300mg 300myg regarding the completeness, accuracy or usefulness of this
) information. Product images are provided for reference only and
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg may not refiect current packaging.
Tolal Carbohydrate 300g 375mg {
Dietary Fiber 265 30mg i

Suppiementai Facts

% Daily Valua *

* Percent Daily Values are based on & 2,000 calorie diet. Your i
daily values may be higher or lower dapanding on vour caloris :
nees.

51 praduct information contained herain is subject to changs, including pricing, promotions and nulitonals. For current information at the time of purchase, please cantact your sales associale.




DORITOS
o
i

TORTILLA NACHO CHEESE REDUCED FAT S&

i 5496682

L T2n oz

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mfr. Product # 31748
Additional Description

Doritos Reduced Fat Nache Cheese Tortilla Chips Single Serve 72/ 1 OZ Bag

ingredients

WHOLE CORN, CORN, VEGETABLE OIL CORN, CANOLA, AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, MALTODEXTRIN MADE FROM CORN, CORN BRAN, SALT,
CHEDDAR CHEESE MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, WHEY, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, BUTTERMILK, ROMANO CHEESE PART-SKIM
COW?S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ONION POWDER, CORN FLOUR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL
FLAVORS, DEXTROSE, TOMATO POWDER, LACTOSE, SPICES, ARTIFICIAL COLOR YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5, RED 40, LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID,
SUGAR, GARLIC POWDER, SKIM MILK, RED AND GREEN BELL PEPPER POWDER, DISODIUM INOSINATE, AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE. CONTAINS
MILK INGREDIENTS.

Product [nformation

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
Category: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1940 - TORTILLA CHIPS, SINGLE SERVIGE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Use code date on bag to rotate product so the ofdest produst is consumed first. Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in cateting f box
tunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

Handling Instructions

"All products are code dated with ‘"'guarantéed fresh by™ date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the
“guaranteed fresh by™ date. Store at room femperature out of direct suniight.”

Serving Suggestions:

Multiple options for use in your aperation including featuring on your display rack to drive grab and go sales of Inciuding on your catering menu to provide a
flexible and portable side item. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for display options

)i product information contained herein is subject lo change, inctuding pricing, promotions and nutrilicnals. For current informatior: at the time of purchase, please conlacl your sales assoclale.




TORTILLA NACHO CHEESE REDUCED FAT S8
DORITOS 721 0Z Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA

# 5486682 $17.76/CS Manufacturer Product #: 31748

Nutritional Facts Allergens

Sarving Size 0Z {10Z) ALLERGEN | DOESNOT ¢ poram tMAY NO DATA

Senvings Per Container 1 i CONTAN | eoNTw ]

Amount Per Serving .,EWF!EFP?E SR S S

Caleries 130 i Calorles from Fat 50 .

e .
. % Daily Value * -

Total Fat 5g 7% S g
Saturated Fat 1g 4% SRS HUUESE S e
Trans Fal 0g e Mk e

Cholesterel 0mg ) 0% Mustard ®

Sodium 209mg 9% Peanuts | ... o R A,

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7% B0y ,‘

. Sugars 15. m....hM__m“_“_.ﬂ._mw,ﬁm_i. ,ﬂ Weat 1T "

Pratein 2g e

Vitamin A o e : — - R

Vit R % Nutrittonal Disclaimer

i - , o : e A e A et e

Iran . 0% Tha nulritionat and ingredient information provided is based on dala

U3 Foods, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include
information derived from third-party sources such as the Uniles
States Deparlment of Agrculture. The information provided iz
representative and, as a resuli, there may be some slight difierences

* Pezcent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 «alorie diet. Yeur
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

" neads:
. between the information posied and the information on the product
Calories 2000, 2500 labal with respect to ingredients and/or nuliitional values. The most
Tolal Fat Less than 650 80g accurate and up to date source for product information s on the
; product tabel, US Faods, Inc. neither assumas any legal liabitity nor
Sat Fat Less than 20g 259 makes any warranly or guaranty, either express or implied,
Cholesterot Less than 300mg 300mg regarding the completeness, accuracy o usefulness of this
" information. Praduct images are provided for reference only and
Sodium t.ess than 2400mg 2400mg may not reflect current packaging.
Total Carbohydrate 3Jocg 375mg . !
fietary Fiber 28gy 3mg i '

Supplemental Facts
% Daily Valur ”

Vilamin D 0 meg 0% |
Potassium 53 mg 0% .
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie dist. Your i
daily values may be higher or lower depending on vour calorie :
neegs.

Al product infermation contained hersin is subject to change, inciuding pricing, pramolions and nulritionals. For current information at the Brme of purchase, please contact your sales associate.




DORITOS

TORTILLA SPICY SWEET CHIL] TRIANGLE BAG REDUCED
FAT

SR

#6754733

7211 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPIGANA, Mir, Product # 49093
Additional Description

Doritos Reduced Fat Spicy Sweet Chili Tortilla Chips Single Serve 7211 OZ Bags

ingredients
INGREDIENTS: WHOLE CORN, CORN, VEGETABLE CIL CORN, CANOLA, AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, CORN BRAN, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN MADE
FROM CORN, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, FRUCTOSE, SALT, SODIUM DIACETATE, S8OY SAUCE SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT, ONION POWDER,

HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, GARLIC POWDER, TORULA YEAST, MALIC ACID, PAPRIKA EXTRACTS, SPICES,
CARAMEL COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, AND NATURAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Product Information
Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY

Categary: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1940 - TORTILLA CHIPS, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking -
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest preduct is consumed first. Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering { box
junches. Contact PepsiCo Foadservice for dispfay equipment options.

Handiing Instructions

"Alt products are code dated with “"guaranteed fresh by™ date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the
"guaranteed fresh by™ dale. Stere at room temperalure out of direct sunlight."

Serving Suggesiions:

Multiple options for use in your operation including featuring on your display rack to drive grab and go sales or including on your catering menu to provide a
flexible and portable side item. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for disptay options

4l product information conlained hareir: is subject to change, Including pricing, promolions and nuldtiorals. For current infermation at {he lime of purchase, pleasa conlact your sales associale,




TORTILLA SPICY SWEET CHILI TRIANGLE BAG REDUCED FAT

DORITOS 7211 02 Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA

# 6754733 . $17.76 /1 CS Manufacturer Product #: 49093

Nutritional Facts Allergens
Serving Size by {102) aLLereen | DOESNOT & nontam MAY NO DATA
SvgsPerCongert AERGEN | “cotan | SN | contam | NOOATA.
L]

Amount Per Serving Crustacean | - eid
Calaries 130 Calorles from Fal 45 Bggs b e

.......... : :

Fish .1

% Daily Value *

at 6 %
Salurated Fat .5g 3%
““ Trans Fat Og o

.“,,,,
a
@
e

:V-N;sruslard B
‘_Peanuls R
Tolal Carbohydrate 20g 8oy N LA
......Dietary Fiber 2g - Jree nuts - e e
Sugars g Wheal B . '
Pratein 29
Vil_a_lmln A e : . - et e
Vitamin G Nutritional Disclaimer

The nulriticnal and ingredient informalion provided is based on dala
U$ Faods, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include

informalion derived from fhird-party sources such as the Uniles i
Slates Department of Agriculiure, The information provided is i
represenlative and, as a result, there may be some stight difierences |

* Percant Dally Valuas are based on & 2,000 calorie diel. Your
dally values may be higher of lower depending cn your calorie

eeds:
" i between the information posted and the Information on the proguct
,,,,,, ... Galories 2000 . 2500 labet wilh respect lo ingredients and/or nutritional values. The most
Tolal Fat Less than 65g B0g accurate and up lo date source for product information is on the
Sat Fat L " 20 P) procuct label. US Foods, Inc. neithar assumes any legat Hability nor
at el 35 than 4 56 makes any warranty or guaranly, eilher express or implied,
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg - regazding the completeness, accuracy or usefulness of this
" information. Producl images are provided for referance only and
Sodium Less than 2400mg 24Goma may not reflact surrent packaging.
Tolal Carbshydrate 300g 378mg
Dietary Fiber 25g 0my

Supplemental Facis

% Daily Valus * -
Y

Vilamin D 6 mcg

Potassium 40 (0]

* Parcent Datly Values are based on a 2,000 caforie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on vour calotie
neacs.

A product informalion contained hereln is subject to change, including pricing, promolions and nutrilionals. For current inforzpation at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.




BAKED LAYS

POTATO BAKED BEQ CRISP SS BAG
# 6585443

! 64/1.126 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mir. Product # 44395
Additional Description

BAKED! Lay's BBQ Potato Crisps Single Serve 64 / 1,125 OZ Bag

Ingredients

DRIED POTATOES, CORN STARCH, CORN OlL, SUGAR, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, ONION POWDER, MALTODEXTRIN MADE FROM CORN, DEXTROSE,
BROWN SUGAR, MOLASSES, SPICES, FRUCTOSE, TOMATO POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVORS CONTAINS
MILK, SUNFLOWER OIl, PAPRIKA, ACACIA GUM, PAPRIKA EXTRACTS, ANNATTO EXTRACTS, AND CARAMEL COLOR. CONTAINS MILK AND SQY
INGREDIENTS.

Product Information

“lass: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
+ategory: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1803 - POTATO CHIPS/STICKS, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consurmed first. Place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact PepsiCo
Foodservice for display equipment options.

Handling Instructions

"All preducts are code dated with ""guaranteed fresh by"" date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the
"“'quaranteed fresh by™ date. Store at room temperaiure out of direct sunlight.”

Serving Suggestions:

Multiple options for use in your operation including featuring on your display rack to drive grab and go sales, including on your catering menu to provide a flexible
and portabte side itern. ’

sl produst information contained herain is subjact ta change, including pricing, promiotiens and nutrilionals, For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.




POTATO BAKED BBQ CRISP SS BAG

BAKED LAYS 64/1.125 QZ Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA

# 5585443 $26.50/CS Manufacturer Product #: 44395

Nutritional Facts Allergens

MAY
CONTAIN

Serving Slze (31.8GR} aLLErgeN | POESNOT 1 conray
ngvir!g_s)_PerCc_)nlainB(__‘l . CONTAIN S

Amount Per Serving
Calaries 140 Calerles from Fat

% Daily Value ‘ - I —__

5%, Glulen b .
Saturated Fat .5bg B 3% Lactose ) ) N

- Traps_i_:al o S e s s __Mi'tk °

Cholest;roi omg ) Mustard o ®

Sadium 18[}mg HP_eanuis i A

Total Carbohydrate 24g Soy . @ e
Dietary Fiber2g | Tree nuls — S e
Sugars 3g Whealw B e e emnbam

Protein 2g

Vitamin A " : -

Vitamin C Nutritional Disclaimer

Galeium u% """""""" —" .

lron 0% The nulrtionat and ingredient informalion provided is hased on date

T R LS Foads, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include

* Parcant Daily Values are hased on a 2,000 calerie diet. Your information derived from third-party sources such as the United

daily vaiues may be higher or iower depending on your calorie Stales Depariment of Agriculture, The informalion provided is

needs: rapresenlalive and, as a result, there may be seme slight diffierences

between the Information posted and tha information on the product
. 1abel wilh respect 1o ingredienls andfor nutritional values. The most
Tolal Fal Less than 659 80g accurate end up to dale source for product informalion is on the
product label, US Foods, Inc. neither assumas any legal liability nor

Calosias 2,000 2,500

Sat Fat Less than 209 259 makes any warranty of guaranty, either exprass or implied,
Cholestero! Less than 300mg 300mg regarding the completeness, accuracy of usehilness of this
N information. Praducl images are provided for reference only and
Sodium Less than 2450mg 2400mg may not reflect current packaging.
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375mg ¢
H
Dietary Fiber 25y 30mg i

Supplemental Facts
"% Daily Value *

AVilamin D0 meg 0%

Poyunsalrated Fatzg

Mnnosalu;:;T;(;-Fal 19 -

'E;;{asgium 240 mg - B ‘ - 4%_

* Percent Baily Values are based on a 2,000 calerie diet. Your .

ﬁzg :atues may be higher o fower depanding on ynur calorie |

38 product informalion cortainad herain is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nidrilienals. For currant information at the lime of purchase, please contact your sales associate.




BAKED LAYS

POTATO BAKED BBQ 85 CRISPS

# 1513209

i . B0L8750Z

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mfr. Product # 32078
Additional Description
BAKED! Lay's BBQ Potato Crisps Single Serve 60/ 0.875 OZ Bags

ingredients
INGREDIENTS: DRIED POTATOES, GORN STARCH, CORN OIL, SUGAR, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, ONION POWDER, MALTODEXTRIN MADE FROM CORN,
DEXTROSE, BROWN SUGAR, MOLASSES, SPICES, FRUCTOSE, TOMATO POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVORS

CONTAINS MILK, SUNFLOWER OIL, PAPRIKA, ACACIA GUM, PAPRIKA EXTRACTS, ANNATTO EXTRACTS, AND CARAMEL COLOR. CONTAINS MILK
AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Product Information
“lass: 22 - GROCERY, DRY

sategory: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1803 - POTATO CHIPS/STICKS, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking instructions

Use code daie on bag to rotate product so the ofdest product is consumed first, Use in your to go meny, place on display rack or include in catering / box
lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodsarvice for display equipment options.

Handling Instructions

"All products are code dated with ""'guaranteed fresh by™ date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the
"quaranteed fresh by™ date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight."

Serving Suggestions:

Multiple options for use in your operation inciuding featuring on your display rack to drive grab and go sales or including on your catering menu to provide a
flexible and portable side item. Contact PapsiCo Foodservice for display options

41 product informalion conlained herein is subject to change, including pricing, prometicns and nutrilienals. For current information at the lime of purchase, please contact your sales assaciata,




POTATO BAKED BBQ SS CRISPS

BAKED LAYS 60/.875 OZ Manufacturer; FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA
# 1513209 $14.88/CS Manufacturer Product #: 32078
Nutritional Facts Allergens
Serving Size gr (87507) ALLERGEN | DOESNOT | conram MAY NO DATA
Senrvings Per Conlainer 1 ~ - _ ’ CONTAIN Bl GONTAIN .
Amount Per Serving [
Calorles 110 Calories from Fat e d
e — P
% Dally Value * — -
TataiFatzg B - ht
Saluraled Fat 0g 0% * 2
Trans Fat Oy ) B SIS PSS SO
Cholesterel Gmg % Mustard | b ]
Sodium_140myg ) 6% Peanuts N
Total Catbohydrate 189 % Soy S e -
DitaryFlbertg . % L e
Sugars 3g ]  Wheat e ]
Vitamin A~ o . T
Vitmin & Nutritional Disclaimer
‘(_::Irqéum — ey S i r et e
Tron 0% The nutritional and ingrediend information provided is based on daiz
o - ST S * US Foods, Inc. raceives from manufacturers and may include
* Percent Daily Values are Fased on a 2,800 calorie diel. Your information derived from t.hird-paﬁy sources such as the Uniled
daily valuss may ha higher or fower depending on your calorie States Deparlment of Agricutture. The information provided 1s
heeds: representative and, as a resuli, there may be some slighl difierences
. between the infermation posted and the infarmation on tha product
. . Calories 2,000 2,500 Iabaf with respect lo ingredients andfor nutritional values. The mas:
Tolal Fal Less than 6ag 80g accurale and up to date source for producl infarmalion is on the
product label. US Foods, Inc. neilher assumes any lagal liability nor
Sat Fal Less than 20g 253 makes any waranly or guaranty, either express or implies,
GCholeslero Less than 306mg 300myg regarding the compleleness, accuracy or usefulness of this
Sodium Less than 2460mg 2400mg informalion. Preduct images are provided for reference only antd
may not reflect curent packaging.
Total Carbohydrate 300g 376my
Dietary Fiber 259 30mg .
Supplemental Facts:
% Dally Value -
Vitarsin D 0 meg (143
Paotyunsaturated Fat 1.5 ¢ .
Monosaturaled Fat .5 a ‘
Polassium 180 mg .
* Pergent Daily Valugs are based on a 2,000 caforie dist. Your
dally values may be tigher or lower depending on vaur calorie
neegs

54 product informalion conlained herein is subject to changs, including pricing, promolions and nulrionals. For currenl informalion at the tme of purchase, please contact your sales associale.




BAKED LAYS

POTATO BAKED ORIGINAL GLUTEN-FREE TFF $8 BAG
# 5585476

5 : | s4n12502

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER! TROPICANA, Mir. Product # 44396

Additional Description

LOWER IN FAT, BECAUSE THEY'RE BAKED INSTEAD OF FRIED, THESE SNACKS CAN HELF MAINTAIN A HEALTHY LIFESTYLE WHEN COMBINED
WITH A NUTRITIOUS DIET AND EXERCISE. CUSTOMERS LOVE THE FRESH. HEALTHFUL TASTE.

ingredients

DRIED POTATOES, CORN STARCH, CORN OIL, SUGAR, SEA SALT, SOY LECITHIN, DEXTROSE, AND ANNATTO EXTRACTS. CONTAINS SOY
INGREDIENTS.

Product information

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
ategory: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY. SHELF STABLE
sroup: 1803 - POTATO CHIPS/STICKS. SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first. Place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact PepsiCo
Foodservice for display equipment options.

Handling Instructions

*All products are code dated with "guaranteed fresh by™ date on front of bag. Rotate preduct to insure fresh products. Destroy producis that are beyond the
*guaranteed fresh by™ date. Store at room temperature cut of direct sunlight.”

Serving Suggestions:

Multiple options for use in your operation including featuring on your display rack to drive grab and go safes, including on your catering menu to provide a flexible
and portable side item.

Al produet information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For currant information at the lime of purchass, please contact your sales assaciate.




J
|
l

POTATO BAKED ORIGINAL GLUTEN-FREE TFF SS BAG

BAKED LAYS 64/1.125 OZ Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA

# 5585476 $26.50/CS Manufacturer Product #: 44398

Nutritional Facts

Allergens
Serving Siza g(1.12502) ALLERGEN | POESNOT i conram | (MMAY | NODATA
Servings Per Confainer 1 . . ] CONTAN CONTAIN
Ameunt Per Serving Cruslacean
Calotles 140 ] Calories from Fat  Eggs .
B % Dally Value * (Fisn L - S
Total Fat 4g ‘ i "" 5% _Gluten B} B}
" Saturated Fat §g 3% Laclose .

TransFal 0g ) e N eneee
Chotesterot _Omg o 0%  Mustard R U .
Sodlum 180mg ‘ 8% [Peanuts g
Total Carbohydrate .24g 9"{"3 Soy e -

Dietary Fiber 2g e 5% Tree nuts -

Sugars 3y ) . Wheal o |
"Proiein 29
Vilamin A . o -

Vitamin C ’ Nutritional Claims
e - e
Iron ) 0% + This product i choleslero! fres

* Percent Dally Values are based en a 2,000 calorie diat. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

needs;
_________ Galories 2,000 . 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat Less than 20g 254 - ey
Choleslgrel Less than 300myg 300mg Nutritional Disclaimer
Sodium Lass then 2400mg 2400mg . o T
Fotal Carbohydrale 3000 3Tsmy The nulrstional and ingredient information provided is based o dale
Dietary Fiber 25 30 US Foods, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include
Ietary Tibe ) 9 g informalion derived fram third-party sources such as ihe United
Slales Department of Agricullure. The Information provided is
represeniative and, as a result, there may be some slight differences
between the infarmalion posted and the informalion on the produs:
SuPpleme“tal Facts . labei with respect to ingredients and/or nutritional values. The mos:
%, Dally Value ¥ * accurale and up to date source for preduct information Is on the
) product tabel. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal ¥ability ner
MiaminO0Omeg . b makes any warranly or guaranty, either express of implies.
Polyunsalurated Fal 2 g !'egardin_g the complet.eness. accuracy or usefuiness of ihm )
OO information. Product images ara provided for reference only ans
Monosaluraled Fat 1g may nol reflect curtent packaging. |
Polassium 250 mg 4%

* Percent Datty Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diel. Your
datify values may be higher of lower depending on your calorie
needs

3% product informalion containad herein is subject fo change, including prising, promotions and nudritionals, For current information at the fime of purchase, please contact your sales associate.




BAKED LAYS

POTATO BAKED SOUR CREAM & ONION S5 BAG

#f 5585526

| e4M.12502

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mfr. Product # 44398

Additional Description

BAKED! Lay's Sour Cream and Cnien Potato Crisps Single Serve 64/ 1.125 OZ Bag

Ingredients

DRIED POTATOES, CORN STARCH, CORN OIL, SUGAR, SKIM MILK, SALT, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, CULTURED SKIM MILK, WHEY, ONION
POWDER, SOUR CREAM CULTURED CREAM, SKIM MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, PARSLEY, CITRIC ACID, AND ANNATTQ EXTRACTS. CONTAINS MiLK
AND SQY INGREDIENTS.

Product Information

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
itegory: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1803 - POTATO CHIPS/STICKS, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

USE CODE DATE ON BAG TO ROTATE PRODUCT SO THE OLDEST PRODUCT IS CONSUMED FIRST, PLACE ON DISPLAY RACK OR INCLUDE IN
CATERING / BOX LUNCHES. CONTACT PEPSICO FOODSERVICE FOR DISPLAY EQUIPMENT OPTIONS.

Handling Instructions

"ALL PRODUCTS ARE CODE DATED WITH "GUARANTEED FRESH BY" DATE ON FRONT OF BAG. ROTATE PRODUCT TO INSURE FRESH PRODUCTS.
DESTROY PRODUCTS THAT ARE BEYOND THE "GUARANTEED FRESH BY" DATE. STORE AT ROOM TEMPERATURE OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT.”

Serving Suggestions:

MULTIPLE OPTIONS FOR USE IN YOUR OPERATION INCLUDING FEATURING ON YOUR DISPLAY RACK TO DRIVE GRAB AND GO SALES, INCLUDING
ON YOUR CATERING MENU TO PROVIDE A FLEXIBLE AND PORTABLE SIDE ITEM.

A praducl information conlained herein is subjact to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the lime of purchase, please contact your salas associale,




g

POTATO BAKED SOUR CREAM & ONION 88 BAG

BAKED LAYS 6411125 04 Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA

# 5585526 $26.50/CS Manufacturer Product #: 44398

Nutritional Facis Allergens

Serving Size (1.12502) aLLERGEN | POESNOT - contam | oMt | NODATA
Servings Per Conalrer | e | SONTAW oI

Amount Per Serving Crusiacean N
Calories 14¢ Calories from Fat ’ Eggs I
sl S Fioh
% Datly Value * e -
- o Gluten

o Wiy

3% S IO -
,,,,, - _ phia o
0% .
o 8% | Peanuls o
"o o A SOOI S 2
Sitary P 25 T e _
 Sugars 39 Wheal _
Proteln 29 )
Vitamin A _":A" . .‘"_ -
Vilamin G " Nutritional Disclalmer

The nutrtional and ingredient information provided i based on dala
US Foods, inc. receives from manufacturers and may include
informalion derived from thiré-party sources such as the United

* Percent Dally Velues are based on a 2,000 calarie diel. Your N N 3 . >
dally values may ba higher or lower depanding on your calarie States Deparlment of Agricullure, The information provided is
needs: represenlative and, as a result, there may be some slight difierences
. . bebween the Informatien posted and ihe information en tha product
- Calories 2,000 2500 labet with respeci lo ingredients andfor nitritonal values, The most
Total Fat Less than B65g 80g accurale and up lo dale seurce for product informalion is on the
- product tabel. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liabifity nor

Sat Fal Less then 209 255 makes any watranty or guaranly, eilher express or implied,
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg regarding the compleleness, accuracy or usefulness of this
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg . information. Producl images are provided for reference only and

may ot reflect current packaging

Total Carbohydrale 308g 375mg

Dietary Fiber 269 30mg

Supplemental Facis

% Daily Valus ~
0%

REeeds.

it orsduct informalien conlained herein is subject lo change, incuding pricing, promotions and nutritionals. Fer cumment information at the lime of purchasa, please contact your sales associate.




BAKED RUFFLES

POTATO BAKED CHEDDAR SOUR CREAN CRISP 85 BAG

| #5585419

| 64/1.125 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mr. Praduct # 44400
Additional Description

BAKED! Ruffles Cheddar Sour Gream Ridged Potato Crisps Single Serve 64 / 1,125 OZ Bag

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: DRIED POTATOES, CORN STARCH, CORN OlL, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN MADE FROM CORN, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, DEXTROSE,
WHEY, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ONION POWDER, CHEDDAR CHEESE MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, MONOSODIUM
GLUTAMATE, BLUE CHEESE MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, GITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR YELLOW 8 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE,

YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6, SKiM MILK, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, GARLIC PCWDER, LACTIC ACID, DISCDIUM INOSINATE, AND DISODIUM
GUANYLATE. CONTAINS MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Product Information
Jlass: 22 - GROCERY, DRY

Category: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1803 - POTATO CHIPS/STICKS, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first, Place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact PepsiCo
Foodservice for display equipment aptions.

Handling Instructions

"All products are code dated with *"guaranteed fresh by date on front of bag. Rotale product o insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the
"guaranteed fresh by™ date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.”

Serving Suggestions:

Multiple options for use in yotjr operation including featuring on your display rack to drive grab and go sales, including on your catering menu o provide a flexible
and poriable side item.

£l product information conlainad herein is subject to change, including pricing, promations and nutrilionats, For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.




POTATO BAKED CHEDDAR SOUR CREAM CRISP S8 BAG
BAKED RUFFLES 64/1.125 OZ Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER! TROPICANA

# 5585419 $27.921CS Manufacturer Product #: 444_00

Nuiritional Facts

Alflergens
Serving Size (112502} ALLERGEN | BOES NOT | conzai et NG DATA
Sarvings Per Container 1 | BONTAIN L CONTAN G
Amount Par Serving _Grustacean o °
Calories 130 Calories from Fat 30 Eggs 0 bl
e m Fat 30 -
: } % Daily Value * B A
Totaf Fat 49 8% S - &
3% 2
- L]
T o Mustard L S
Sodlum 270mg i Peanuts SN SN AU SO S
Totat Carbohydrate 24g 50 -
_DietaryFbertg : -

Sugars 2y
‘i:-‘rots{irn 20

Vilamin A . g

Vilamin G T o Nutritional Disclaimer

i T — e e e e o P b et
¥on 2% The nubitional dnd ingredient information provided is based on data

US Feods, Inc. receives from manufaciurers and may include
information derived from third-party sources such as the Unites
States Depariment of Agricullure. The information providet &
representalive and, as a result, lhere may be seme stight dilferences

¢ Percent Daity Values are based on a 2,00C calozie dist, Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calofie

ds:
fiaads . between the information posted and tha information on the product
...... Calories ..2400 2500 label with respect to Ingredients and/or nutrtional values. The mos:
Total Fal Lass than G5g 80g accurate and up lo date source for product informalion is on the

Sat Fat Less th 20 25 product label. US Foods, inc, neithar assumes any legal Fability nor

atra ess than & g makes any warranly or guaranty, either axpress or implisd,

Cholesteral | Less than 306mg 300mg regarding the completeness, ascuracy or usefulness of this

. information. Product images are provided for reference only and
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg may rot reflect current packaging.
Total Carbohydrale 300g 375mg

Dielary Fiber 25g 30mg

Supplémental Facts
% Daily Valug *

Polyunsaturated Fai2 ¢

-Munusa{urated Fat1g S 7 !'

Potassium 230 mg 6%

* Percent Daily Values are based an a 2,000 calorie dist. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depanding on your caloriz
neeas.

4 product information conlained harein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutrilisnals. For current information at the limes of purchase, please centacl your sales associate.




] SUNCHIPS

MULTIGRAIN ASSORTED $8 BAG

#9028926

L 21301.502

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mfr. Product # 67662

Additional Description

CONTAINS: 6 ORIGINAL SUN CHIPS, 10 HARVEST CHEDDAR SUN CHIPS, 4 FRENCH ONION SUN CHIPS, 6 GARDEN SALSA SUN GHIPS, & 4 TOMATO
BASIL SUN CHIPS, '

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: DRIED YELLOW PEAS, WHOLE CORN, SUNFLOWER AND/OR CANOLA OIL, WHOLE WHEAT, BROWN RICE FLOUR, SUGAR, TOMATO
POWDER, SALT, DEXTROSE, CHEDDAR CHEESE MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN MADE FROM CORN, SUGAR, SPICES
INCLUDING BASIL, WHEY, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ONION POWDER, YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVORS, ROMANO CHEESE COW'S
MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, CITRIC ACID, SKIM MILK, GARLIC POWDER, LACTOSE, BUTTERMILK, ASIAGO CHEESE MILK, CHEESE
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, PAPRIKA EXTRACTS, LACTIC ACID, AND PARMESAN CHEESE MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES. CONTAINS
MILK AND WHEAT INGREDIENTS,

‘roduct Information

Class: 22 -GROCERY, DRY _
Category: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 6910 - CHIPS, OTHER, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

iise code date on bag lo rotata produst so the cldest product is consumed first. Contact PepsiCo Foodsarvice for display equipment options.

Handling Instructions

"All products are code dated with ""guarantee'd frash by"" date on front of bag. Rotate product 1o insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the
"guaranteed fresh by™ date. Store at room temperalure out of direct sunlight”

Serving Suggestions:

Make available fo your customers to purchase as a grab and go item, Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

24 product information contained herein is subjact te change, Including prizing, promalions and nutrlionals, For current information at the tme of purchase, pfease contact your salas associate.




MULTIGRAIN ASSORTED SS BAG

SUNCHIPS 2130115 OZ Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA
i 9028026 Call for Price Manufacturer Product #: 67652
Nutritional Facts Allergens
Serving Size {1.502) alLgraen | DOESNOT | sontam may NO DATA
Servings Per Container 1 * o CONTﬂlN CO!‘ETNN 3 o
Amount Per Serving .Emamceanﬂ.w FP E e
Calories 200 ) Calorles from Fat 80 o b
P
R % Baliy Value * R -
Total Fat 9g : 13% - S O
]
Saturated Fatlg L - - I,
. Trans Fat 8g _ b - -
Cholesterol _Omg Mustard 1 e - ®
Sodium 190mg _ Peanuis . - 8
Total Carhohydyate 28 SBoy . — T
" Diotary Fibersg - Tree nuls _— °.
Sugars 4g Wheat R R -
Protein 49 } o
Vitamin A o _ K T
Vilamin & - - Nutritional Disclaimer
e 5 S S e —
Iron &% The nutrlisnal and ingredient informalion provided is based on data ¢
" e US Fouds, inc. receivas from manufacturers and may include '
+ percant Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your infarmation desived from third-parly souzces such as lhe United :
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie Siales Department of Agricullure. The informalion provided is
neads: representative and, as a result, there may ba some skight differences
. batween the information posted and the information on the product
— . Calories 2,000 2,500 labet with respect to ingredients andfor nuirdtional values. The most
Tetal Fat Less than 859 80g acourale and up lo date source for product information is on the
Sal Fal Lass Ih 20 25 product label. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal lability nor
alFal ess lhan & 4 rmakes any warranty or guaranty, either axpress or implied,
CGhaolesterol Less than 300myg 300mg regarding the completeness, accuracy of usefulness of this
" information. Product images ara provided for reference only and
Sodium Lass than 2400mg 2400mg may notreflect current packaging,
Total Carbohydrate 300g- 375myg
Dietary Fiber 25g 30mg

Supplemental Facts
% Daily Vatue *
Vilamin D 0 meg 0%

Polyunsalurated Fal 3 g

Monosaluraled Fal 4.5 g

Potassium 70 mg

* Percent Bally Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diel. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your caloria
needs,

% product information contained herain is subjact to change, including pricing, promolions and nulritionals, For current information at ihe time of purchase, pleasa contact your sales associale.




‘ SUNCHIPS

i MULTIGRAIN CHEDDAR 88 HARVEST

! # 6315303

i | 1040z

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mir. Product # 11152

Additional Description

Sun chips Harvest Cheddar Multigrain Snacks Single Serve 104 /1 OZ Bag

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE CORN, SUNFLOWER AND/OR CANOLA OIL, WHOLE WHEAT, BROWN RICE FLOUR, WHOLE OAT FLOUR, SUGAR,
MALTODEXTRIN MADE FROM CORN, S8ALT, CHEDDAR CHEESE MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, NATURAL FLAVORS, WHEY, WHEY
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ONION POWDER, ROMANO CHEESE COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, BUTTERMILK, YEAST EXTRACT,
CITRIC ACID, PAPRIKA EXTRAGTS, LACTIC AGID, GARLIC POWDER, PARMESAN CHEESE MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, AND SKIM
MILK, CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS. .

Product Information
Stass: 22 - GROCERY, DRY

Category: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 6910 - CHIPS, OTHER, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first. Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box
lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

Handling Instructions

"All products are code dated with "'guaranteed fresh by™ date on front of bag. Rotate product ta insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the
"quaranteed fresh by"" date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight."

Serving Suggestions:

Muttiple options for use In your operation including featuring on your display rack to drive grab and go sales or including on your catering menu to provide a
fiexible and portable side item. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for display options

il produet information conlained herein is subject ta change, including pficing, prnmniiuns' and ruirilionals. For curcent information at the lirme of purchase, please contact your sales associale.




MULTIGRAIN CHEDDAR 8S HARVEST
SUNCHIPS _ 104/1 0Z Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA

# 6315303 $2516/CS Manufacturer Product #: 11152

Nutritional Facts

Allergens

Sarving Size gr (10Z) ALLERGEN | DUES NOT | pouram May NO DATA
Servings Per Confainer 1 ) o GONTAI!\L | CONT{‘!N_W ~
Amount Per Serving Crustacean - i e
Calories 14¢ Calories from Fat Eggs o . 5
s e = .
- ) % Daily Value * ish e A
Total Fat g 8% Gluten T T

Saturated Fat 5g 4% La.close A
" TransFat 0y Mk . ) N
Cholestarol Omg Mustard I DN S S
Sodium 200mg | Peanuts ;
Total Carbohydrate  19g | Soy S S

_Dictary Fiber2g e

Sugars 29 e . - ° - .
Protein 29 ) )
T N _ e ) ) o
Vit e - - Nutritional Disclaimer
Caicor — . -u i e e p e R——
Iron 2% Tha nutritional and ingredient infarmalion provided is based on dala

US Foods, Inc. receives from manufasiurers and may include
information darivad from third-party sources such as the Unites
States Department of Agricufture. The information provided =
represenlative and, as a resull, there may be some slight differences

* Parcent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diol. Your
daily vaiues may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

needs:
. 0 betwean the information posted and the information on the product
Calorias 2,00 L2500 label wilh respect to ingredients and/or nulriticnal values, The mos:
Total Fat Less than 659 80g accurate and up te dale source for product information is on the
produst label. US Foods, Inc, neither assumes any legat iability nor
Sat Fal Less than 20g 259 makes any warranty or guaranty, ailher express of implied,
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg regarding the completeness, accuracy or usefulness of this !
" informalion. Praduct images are provided for referencs anly ang ;
Sedium Less than 2400mg 2400my may not reflect current packaging. !
Tolal Carbohydrale 300g 375mg !
Dietary Fiber 259 30mg

Supplemental Facts
% Daily Value *
Vitamin D ) mcg 0% |
o

Patassium 80 ma

* Peroent Daily Values are based on & 2,000 calarie diet, ¥our i
daily values may be higher or lower depanding on your calorie
neege

i1 product informalion contained hersin is subject lo change, indluding pricing, promotions and nutrilicnals, For eurrent information at the tme of purchase, please contact your sales associate.




FRITOS

nip

| CORN REGULAR 88

# 1100247

120175 02

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mfr. Product # 19852

Additional Description

Fritos Corn Chips Original Single Serve 120/ 0.75 OZ Bag

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: CORN, CORN OIL, AND SALT.

Product Information

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
Category: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Jroup: 1610 - CORN CHIPS, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Use Code date on bag to rotate product so that the oldest product is consumed first. Place in box lunch or on tray unopened

Handling [nstructions

"All products are code dated with ™guaranteed fresh by™ date on front of hag. Rotate produc! o insure fresh preducts. Destroy producis that are beyond the
"guaranteed fresh by"" date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.” .

Serving Suggestions:

Serve in kids meals or box lunches

A4 product information containad herein is subjact lo change, Including pricing, promotions and nulrticnals, For cumant information at the fime of purchase, please conlact your sales associale.




CORN REGULAR SS

FRITOS 120/.75 OZ Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA
# 1100247 $18.74/CS Manufacturer Product #: 19852

Nutriticnal Facts Allergens

Senving Slze gr (21.2GR) ALLERGEN | POESNOT ¢ pontain MAY NO DATA

Servings Per Container 1 e CONTAIN | .| CONTAN B

Amount Per Serving Crustacear, U

Calories 126 Calories from Fal _ 7¢ : g fdes ] e

L]

R % Dsﬂly Vajue * e - - i

TotatFatsg T 12% I . S

) Saturaled Fal 1g 5% ,,!t"ff,l,ose & -

_ TransFal 0g Milk o

Cholesterol 0mg ) ) 0% Mustard — - @

Sodlum 120mg 5% | Peants 1o ; S -

Total Carhohydrate 179 o 4% 5oy e S . €
DietaryFibortg o A% Tren nuy e °
Sugars Og ) Wheal S

Proteln 19

Vitamin A — -

Viemine - Marketing Claims

e : B R B}

on + This producl is kosher

* Percent Daily Values are basad on a 2,000 catorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

needs:

‘ .....Lalories .2,000 2800

Totat Fat Less than Gg 80g
Sal Fal Less than 209 759 - e

Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg Nutritional Disclaimer

Sodium Less than 2400my 2400mg T T T T

Tolal Carbohydrate 300g 375mg The nutritional and ingredient informalion provided is based on data
Dietary Elber - 25g 30mg US Foods, Ins. receives from mamsacturers and may include

information derived from third-party sources such as the Unitec
Slaies Depariment of Agricullure; The information provided &
representative and, as a resulf, there ray be some slight differences
petween the informalion posted and the infermation on the produc:
tabel wilk respect to ingredients andfor autritional values. The mos?
9% Daily Value * accurate and up to date source for product information is on ine
product label. US Foods, Inc, netther assumes any legal liability nes
Pelyunsaturated Fal4.5g makes any warranly of guaranty, eilher express of Implied
Monosaturated Fat 2 g T regarding lhe compleleness, accuraty of usefuiness of this
—— — information. Product imagas are provided for reference only and:

* Parcent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diel. Your may not reflect curfent packaging, l

daily values may ba higher or lower depending b your calorie
needs. -

Supplemental Facts

% product information contained herain is subjact te change, including pricing, promotions and nulriticnals. Fer current information at the time of purchase, plaase contact your salas associate.




FRITO LAY

CHEESE CRUNCHY BAKED WHOLE GRAIN §S BAG SNACK

# 5595983

; ' . 104EA

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mir. Product # 62933

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: WHOLE CORN MEAL, ENRICHED CORN MEAL CORN MEAL, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID, VEGETABLE OIWL CORN, CANOLA, AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES,

SALT, MALTODREXTRIN MADE FROM CORN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE,
LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, AND ARTIFICIAL COLOR YELLOW 6. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

Product Information
Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY

Category: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1537 - CHEESE PUFFS/CRUNGCHIES, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Insfructions

Use code dale on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first. Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box
lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options. ’

Handling Instructions

“All products are code dated with "'guaranteed frash hy" date on front of bag. Rolate product lo insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyeond the
maquaranteed fresh by™ date, Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.”

Serving Suggestions:

Display at cash register and other locations to increase grab and go sales. Can also be used on the fray as a menu item in K-12 Schools. Contact PepsiCo
Foodservice for Display Options

3 produst informalion contained herein is subjact ie change, including pricing, promations and nurilionals. For current information at the time of purchase, pleasa contact your sales associate.




CHEESE CRUNCHY BAKED WHOLE GRAIN 8S BAG SNACK

FRITO LAY 104 EA tManufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA
# 5599983 $25.15/C8 Manufacturer Product #: 62933
Nutritional Facts Allergens
i1t R B A 1 A1 .8 e s ot 1 et
Serving Size (8750Z) aLLERGEN | POESNOT | conpa MAY NO DATA
Servings Per Container 1 ) i | CONTRR CONTAN |
Amount Per Serving ! Crustacean ) 3
. Calories 120 Caloties from Fal 40 Eggs i o e
s g = .
o - % Daily Valua * -Fl b — o e e
Total Fat 4.5¢ 7% Glulen od
' ” 4%  Lactose S g
. Trans Fat - - k X .1 J— esre ° o U S
Cholestercl Omg Mustard o — e
Sodlm 200mg Peanuls | e ;
Total Carbohydrate 17g  Boy -
LDty Fiberty e IO, . reo s
) Sugars 15_; ) Wheal . 5 .ﬁ....n
Protein 29
Vitarnin A 0% T '"' T
Vi 6% Nutritional Disclaimer
G v e P I e e s
fron 2% The nukritional and ingredienl information provided is based on dala
o * US Foods, Inc. recaives from manufacturers and may include
* Percant Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calarie diet. Your Informalian darived from third-parly sources such as the Uniled
daily values may be higher or fower depending on your calorie Slates Depr_srlmenl of Agricullure. The informaltion pn}wdet} is
needs: representalive and, as a result, there may be some slight differences
. between the information posted and the informalion on the product
o EIOTRS 2,000 2500 label with respect ta ingredlents andfor eutritional values. The most
Total Fat Less ihan 65g 80g - accurate and up {o dale source for product informalion is on he
praduct 3abal, US Foods, Inc. neither assumas any legal liability nor
Sat Fat Less than 20g 25g makes any warrenly oF guaranty, eifhier express or implied,
Chotesterol Less than 300mg 300mg regarding the compleleness, acouracy os usefulness of this
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg information, Preduct imagss ara provided for referonce enly and
. may net reflect currant packaging.
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375mg :
Dietary Fiver 259 ’ 30mg !

Supplemental Facts

% Dally Value *
Vilamin D {) mcg 0%

Polassium 72 mg 0%
* Pargent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diel. Your
daily vaiues may be higher ar lower depending on your calorie
needs.

M product information conlained herein is subject lo change, including pricing, promotions and aulrilionals. For currant information al the ime of purchase, please conlacl your sales associate.




PIRATE'S BOOTY

CHEESE PUFF WHITE CHEDDAR S8 BAG AGED SNACK

# 9693441

@

24175 OZ

Product Description <b>Manufacturer:</b> B & G FOODS INC, Mfr. Product # 81662407
Additional Description

AGED WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESE PUFFS

ingredients

CORNMEAL, VEGETABLE Oll. EXPELLER PRESSED CANOLA OIL - AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL AND/OR CORN OIL, RICE FLOUR, CHEDDAR CHEESE
CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, DRIED WHEY, DRIED BUTTERMILK, SALT, GITRIC ACID, SEA SALT, CHOLECALCIFEROL VITAMIN D3, BLACK
PEPPER EXTRACT.

Product Information

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
ategory: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1537 - CHEESE PUFFS/ICRUNCHIES, SINGLE SERVICE

"Preparation & Cooking
Preparations aﬁd Cooking Instructions

Ready To Eat

Handling instructions

Store at ambient temperature.

Serving Suggestions:

Pirate?s Booty Aged White Cheddar Baked Rice and Corn Puffs

i

At preduct informalion conlainad herein is subjact to change, including pricing, promations and nutritionals. For current informalion at the lime of purchase, please conlacl your sales associate.




CHEESE PUFF WHITE CHEDDAR SS BAG AGED SNACK
PIRATE'S BOOTY 24/.75 0Z Manufacturer: B & G FOODS ING

# 9693441 $11.46/CS Manufacturer Product #: 81662407

‘ Allergens
Serving Size (21GR) ALLERGEN | DOESNOT | pouram MAY - NoDATA
Sarvings Per Coataines 1 , i o ONTAN L oM ]
Amaunt Per Serving Crustagean 2.
Calarles 100 Calories from Fat 35 Eggs e Ao -
by - b e -
B{; Da“y VBIUE * ,f,l,s e st e b e et e e e e s - - S—
Total Fat 4g ) 6% Glulen &
Saturaled Fat Tg ) ) 5% ,,{é,c!ﬁsf’ik._,.... SN [ —
__ImnsFat 0g e ' Mitk . MR
Chalestaral Omg ) - 0% Mustaed . -
Sodium 105mg ' 4%  Peanuts ot .. - ;
_____ - _— o i
Total Carbohydrate ] 5% Soy e ® .
Dietary Fiber Og R 0% Tree nuls ] ~ |
Sugars 0g - Wheat ® _ -
Protein 2g
Vitamin 4 0% e - — — e
YT ey Marketing Claims
P, i e S— o - -
won - 0% + This product is kosher
* Percent Daily Values ere based on a 2,000 calosie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:
e Coloties 20800 2500
Tolal Fat Less than 65g f0g
Sat Fat Less than 20g £+ T e
Cholesterot Less than 300mg 300mg Nutritional Disclaimer
Sodlum Less than 2400mg 2480my T \
Tolel Carbohydrate 300g 376mg The nutrlionat and ingredient informalion provided is based on data L
Dietary Fiber 25g 30mg US Foods, Inc. receives from manufaslurers and may include i
R informalion dezived from third-party sources such as the United: ¢
- Slates Oepartment of Agricullwe. The information provided is i
representative and, as a result, ihere may be some slighl diferences |
Suppiemental F 5 between the informalion posted and the information on he produst
pp act {ahal with respect to ingrediants andfer nuiritional values. The mogl
% Dally Value * accurate and up lo date seurce for product information is on the
praduct fabel, LS Foods, Ine. nelther assumes any legal liability ne
Palyunsaturaled Fat0g N e makes any warranty or guaranty, either express or implied.
Monosaturated Fat 0 g regarding the compleleness, accuracy or usefuiness of ihis i
bintiininives et S information. Product images are provided for reference only arg!
Polassium 0 mg may not reflect current packaging.
* Percent Daily Values ara based on a 2,000 calorie diet, Your | :
daily valuss may be higher or lower depending an your calorie : et i :
needs.

4% product informalien conlained herein is subject to changa, including pricing, promotions and nwiritisnals. For curent infofmation at the time of purchase, please contacl your sales associate.




CHIPS AHOY

| CHIP AHOY GHOCOLATE 100 CALORIE 58
| #5407284

72181 02

Product Description Manufacturer: MONDELEZ GLOBAL LLC, Mfr. Product # 00019320009372

Additional Description

America's favorite chocolate chip cookie, made with lots of delicious, real chocotate chips. Reduced-calorie, packaged for portion control,

ingredients

UNBLEACHEDENRICHED FLOUR {(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2},
FOLIC ACID}, WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR,SUGAR, SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, DEXTROSE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY
LECITHIN, VANILLIN - ARTIFIGIAL FLAVOR), CANOLA OlL, DEXTROSE, CORNSTARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE).
SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.CONTAINS: WHEAT, S0V,

Product Information

“ass: 22 - GROCERY, DRY

wategary: 167 - BAKERY, SHELF STABLE )
Group: 1607 - COOKIES, READY TO EAT, SINGLE SERVICE, SHELF STABLE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Place on Snack Racks or in Vending machines,

Handling Instructions

Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150F Date Code Format: Expiration Date: DDMMYY ? Example: 05DEC15

Serving Suggestions:

Great for snack time or any fime!

A product information containad herein is subject lo change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionats. For curment infarmation at the time of purchase, plaase contact your sales associale.




CHIPS AHOY
# 5497284

CHIP AHOY CHOCOLATE 100 CALORIE 85

72/81 02

$25.39/CS

Manufacturer: MONDELEZ GLOBAL LLC

Manufacturer Product #: 00019320009372

Nutritional Facts

Serving Size G (23gr)
Servings Per Container )

Amount Per Serving
Calorles 100

gg!olies fromFat 25

% Dally Value *

Total Fat 3g ) o 5%
- o
o Tow
Sodium 140mg ‘ &%
Total Carbohydrate ~1—Bg ‘ 5‘51
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Mwéuga;;‘fé ISl S e
P";‘em o — -
Vitamin A %
Vitamin C o o %
v('.‘..a"!cium - 0%
* Percenl Daily Vaiues are based on a 2,000 calorie diel. Your
daily values may ba higher or lower depanding on your calorig
needs;
________ Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than $5g 80g
Sat Fal Less than 209 259
Cholastaro! Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3089 375mg
Diatary Fiber 25y 30mig

Supplemental Facts

% Dally Value *

Folic Acid 35.63 meg

E’f\osphcrus 189.2 mg T T 4;;6
Pnlyunsgicfgééd Fat .5g - ’ 2%
Eidt;rll‘(;s;lumled Fal15¢g ’ S 2‘3‘;
Potassium éﬂ mg 1%
Riboflavin ABmg o 2%
Zne 1,38 mg B T

* Percent Dally Values are based on a 2,000 catorle diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your cajorie
needs.

ALLERGEN

Crustacean

Allergens

maY NO DATA

CONTAIN

DOES NOT
CONTAIN

i

Eggs

Fish

Glutan
{aclose

Mk

] Mustard

Peanuts

Soy
Tree ruils

Marketing Claims

» This product is kosher

Nutritional Disclaimer

The nutritions) and ingredient informaticn provided is based on data
US Foods, Inc. raceives from manufacturers and may include
information derived from third-parly sources such as the United
Stales Departmant of Agricutture. The informalion provided is
represenlalive and, as a resull, there may be some elight difierences
betwean the information posted and the information on the product
tabe! wilh respect lo Ingredients andfor nutritional values. The most
accurate and up 1o date sourca for product informalton is on lhe
product lakel. US Faods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liability nor
rnaias any warranty or guaranty, eilher exprass of impliec
regarding lhe completeness, accuracy or usafuiness of 1hz
information. Praduct images are pravided for reference only and
may ot reflact surrent packaging

a4 oroduct information contained hersin is subjecl to change, including pricing, promalions and nulritionals, For current information at the tme of purchasa, please conlact your sales associate.




OTIS SPUNKMEYER VALUE ZONE

; COOKIE OATMEAL RAISIN ECONOMY FROZEN

# 8201659

| a0 0z

Product Description fManufacturer: ARYZTA LLC, Mir. Product # 58103
Additional Description
INDIVIDUALLY PREPORTIONED FROZEN, BUTTER BLEND COOKIE DOUGH

Ingredients
SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID, MARGARINE PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2 OR LESS OF: SALT, MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVORS
[CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE {COLOR), ROLLED OATS, RAISINS, EGGS, MOLASSES,
DEXTROSE, WATER, CONTAINS 2 OR LESS OF: COCONUT, WHEAT STARCH, BAKING SODA, SALT, CINNAMON, SOY FLOUR. CONTAINS: COCONUT,
EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.
Product Information

ass: 26 - GROCERY, REF & FZN
Category: 215 - COOKIES, REF & FZN

Group: 1431 - COOKIE, DOUGH, FROZEN

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instruciions
"DO NOT THAW DOUGH BEFORE BAKING. Preheat ovens for 10 minutes. Place a pan liner on baking pan, Place cookies 2™ apart on a parchment paper pan

finer. Bake in Otis Oven 280F/14-17 min; Commercial Convection Gven 300F/10-12 min; Commercial Rack Oven 300F/10-12 min; Residential Gas/Electric Oven
325F/15-18 min"

Handiing Instructions

Dough poriions are packed into a poly bag; pely bag is packed into a master shipping case. Store frozen.

Serving Suggestions:

Do not eat raw cookie dough.

A2 product informalion conlained herein is subject to change, including pricing, premetions and nutritonals. For current infermation at the lime of purchase, please confact your sales associate.




COOKIE OATMEAL RAISIN ECONOMY FROZEN

OTIS SPUNKMEYER VALUE ZONE 320/1 OZ Manufacturer: ARYZTALLC

## 8201659 $24.99/CS Manufacturer Product #: 58103

Nutritional Facts Aliergens
Serving Size ea {10Z) ALLERGEN | POESNOT & contam May NG DATA
‘Servings Per Gontalner 320 B T CO_NTNN CONTAIN
Amount Per Serving Cruslacean
Calories 120 Calories from Fet 40 e ;
) % Daily Va_lue . Iéhf - S—
Total Fat 4.53 - "% Ghten |
Saturated Fat 29 ) ) 10% La.close B
__ TramsFat 0g ] - Milk I N S
Cholesterol 5mg s Mustard 3 — S T S
Sodlum 1Smg 5% Peanuls 2 - :
Total Garbohydrate 18g ] 6% Soy
. Distary Fiber . .. -
Sugars 10g i i
Vitamin A 4% - . . i
emin e DY Nutritional Claims :
Galoium ‘_ 0% ) T
Tron T ’ o + This product is MSG frea
T ) - « This product is trans fal free
* Parcen| Daily Values are based on & 2,000 calorie diet. Your
dally values may be hlgher or jower u‘epending 0N your calorie A £ T S T S T T P T e
needs:
...... Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less {kan 859 80y
Sal Fat Less han 20g 259 S |
Choleslerol Less than 300mg a00myg [ Marketing Claims |
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg i A T o
]
Total Carbohydrale 300y 376mg ! + This product is koshet i
Dietary Fiber 25g 30mg | e ron e
Supplemental Facts
% Dally Value *
5 S ) sy : . e 7 !
E e e Nutritionat Disclaimey ;
* Pergent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 catorie diel. Your S— S - |
daity values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie '
needs, The nutsiticnat and ingredient infermation providad is based on daiz ;
US Foods. Inc. receives from manufacturers and may includs

- . information derived fror third-panty sources such as ihe United
Slates Departmant of Agricullure. The informalion provided is
representalive and, as a resull, lhare may be some slight differences
between the informalion posted and the informalion on 1he product
fabal with respect to ingredients andfor nutritional vakes. The mos:
aceurale and up to date source for product information is on ne i
productdabel. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liabilty no: '
makes any waranty or guaranty, either expross or Implies.

regarding ihe completeness, accuracy or usefulness of fiue

information. Product images are provided for reference only and i
may nof refect currenl packaging

)1 product informalion contalined herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nulritionals. For curent information at the lime of purchase, please contaci your salas associate.




HOPE'S COUNTRY FRESH COOKIES

COOKIE WHITE CHOCOLATE MACADAMIA NUT 2 OZ
FROZEN GOURMETY

# 5320850

160/2 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: HOPES COUNTRY FRESH COOKIES, Mir. Product # 24106

Additional Description

GOURMET ALL BUTTER WHITE CHUNK MACADAMIA NUT COOKIE DOUGH (2.0 OZ COOKIES)

Ingredients
WHITE CHOCOLATE CHUNKS SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, NONFAT MILK POWDER, WHEY POWDER, PALM OIL, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA, ENRICHED
WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED AND UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONOMITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, BUTTER, BROWN

SUGAR, SUGAR, MAGADAMIA NUTS, EGGS PASTEURIZED, WATER, INVERT SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, VANILLA, SOY LECITHIN,
BAKING SODA, GUAR GUM.

Product Information

ass: 26 - GROCERY, REF & FZN
Category: 215 - COOKIES, REF & FZN
Group: 1431 - COOKIE, DOUGH, FROZEN

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Gooking Instructions

BAKE PRODUCT FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS ON CASE

Handling Instructions

KEEP FROZEN UNTIL READY TO BAKE

Serving Suggestions;

ONE COOKIE PER SERVING

31 produet infarmalion containad herain is subject to change, including pricing, pramotions and nutritionals. For current information al Ihe lime of purchase, please contact your sales associate.




COOKIE WHITE CHOCOLATE MACADAMIA NUT 2 OZ FROZEN GOURMET
HOPE'S COUNTRY FRESH COOKIES ~ 160/2 OZ Manufacturer: HOPES COUNTRY FRESH COOKIES

# 5320650 Cali for Price Manufacturer Product #: 24106

Nutritional Facts

Allergens
Senving Size pc (57GR) ALLERGEN | DOESNOT | conram may NO DATA
Servings Per Container 16 ) o AEETEER L contam | T CONTAIN
e
Amount Per Serving Cruslacean
Calories 264,85 ) ) Calories from Fat 126,
. - _ % Dally Value *
'Fota] Fat 14.09g o 22% .
Saturated Fat 7.33g 3w LﬁfClO?f
_. Yrars Fat 0Otg .  Mitk
Cholesterol 2584mg ) Mustard - - ui
Cholesterol 2584md e Feanits |

Sodlum 180.85mg

Tatal Carhohydrate 32,865 T .
S _3% J— -
WSugars 22.35_ ) ) e i
Protein 236
Vitamin A 4% e - - -
Vitamin © - o Nutritional Claims
Galcivm """ - “h e —
Iro &% « This product is trans fal free i

Iron

* Parcant Pally Values are based on & 2,000 calodie diat. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your caloria

naeds:
e, Calosies 2,060 2500
Total Fat Lessthan 859 80g
Sal Fat Less than 209 259 - - o ey
Chelesteral Less {han 300mg 300mg } Marketing Claims ‘L
Sodium Less han 2400[11(_] 2400mg t_m-mhv'ﬁ T e ) [
Tatal Carbohydrate 3004 375mg ! + This product is koshar i
Dietary Fiber 25g 30mg S S i

% Daily Value *

Spa

Nutritionat Disclaimer

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 caforle disl. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your caloris .
naeds. The nutritional and ingredient infermatior: provided is based on datz
US Foods, Inc. receives fram manifacturers and may includs
infermation derived from third-parfy sources such as the Unites
States Department of Agriculture. The information provided
representative and, as a resull, there may be some slight differences
between lhe informalion posted and the informalion on the produc:
label with respact ta ingredienls andfor nuirtional values. The mest
aceurale and up to date source for product information is on ine i
product label. US Foods, Inc. aeither assumes any legal liabifity s
makes any warranly or guaranty, eilher exprass or implisg.
ragarding \he completeness, accuracy or usefuiness of tue
Information. Product images are provided for refarance only ana
may not reflect current packaging

Ail product information cortained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nulritionals. For current information at the tme of purchase, please contact your sales associate,




PEPPERIDGE FARM

Al

CHEDDAR GOLDFISH SHAPED 85 BAG

# 23156760

300/.75 0Z

Product Description Manufacturer: CAMPBELL FOODSERVICE CO, Mfr. Praduct # 000014367
Additionai Description

FS PF CHEDDAR GOLDFISH 0.75 OZ-300 CA STD CASE

ingredients

MADE WITH SMILES AND UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1],
RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID, CGHEDDAR CHEESE [CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO, VEGETABLE OILS CANOLA,
SUNFLOWER AND/OR SOYBEAN, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: SALT, YEAST, SUGAR, AUTOLYZED YEAST, LEAVENING BAKING SODA,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, PAPRIKA, SPICES CONTAINS CELERY AND DEHYDRATED ONIONS.

Product Information .

Slass: 22 - GROCERY, DRY

~ategory: 168 - CRACKERS & CROUTONS

Group: 1616 - CRACKERS, OTHER, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Ready-to-serve. No preparation required.

Handling Instructions

Shelf Life: 6 MONTHS Storage Temperature: 70F Usage: PACKED IN .75 OZ FOIL POUCHES FOR MAXIMUM FRESHNESS; 300 PACKAGES PER CASE.

Serving Suggestions:

This praduct is perfect for vending, a-la-carte sales, boxed lunches, and kids meals.

311 product information contained herain Is subjact to change, induding pricing, promotions and nulritionals, For curent informaticn at the Ume of purchase, please contact your sales associale.




CHEDDAR GOLDFISH SHAPED SS BAG

PEPPERIDGE FARM 3001.75 OZ

# 2315760 $49.18/C8

Nutritional Facts

Serving Slze PK (7502)
Servings Per Conlainer 3G0

Amount Par Setving
Calarles 100 Calorles from Fat

S — e % Daily Value *,
Total Fat 3.5g 5%

Saturated Fat 59
Trans Fal Og

Sodlum 180mg 3
T "Carbohydrale 14y - o 5%
letary Flber 1g I
Sugarsﬂb Do e s S 4

Calcium
Iron

* Percent Dally Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on yeur caloria
" needs:

Manufacturer: CAMPBELL FOODSERVICE CO

Manufacturer Product #: 000014367

Allergens

DOES NOT MAY

) é}hsiaceanw
Eggs
Fish
wGluten
ﬁl;;close
 wilk

ALLERGEN | “~ouram CONTAIN CONTAIN | NO DATA

VPeanuils
Soy

 Tree nuls hd S
Wheat []

Nutritional Disclaimer

The nutritiona! and ingredient information provided is based on data
US Foods, Inc. receives from manufactirers and may include
Informalion derived from third-party sources sugh as the Uniled
Stales Departmen of Agricullure. The information provided is
represenlalive and, as a resull, there may ba some sfight differences
between the information posted and the information on the proguct

..Calories 2,000 2,500 labe! wilh respeci o Ingredients andicr nulriiona] velues. The most
Tetal Fat Less than 65g 80g accurate and up 1o date source for product information is on lhe ;
product lakel. US Foods, Inc. neilher assumes any legal kability nor |

Sat Fal Less than 209 259 malkes any warranty of guaranty, either express ar implied, :
Cholestera) Less than 300myg 300mg regarding the complefeness, accuracy or usefulness of this

. infarmation. Product images are provided for reference only and
Sodium Lass than 2400mg 2400mg may not reflact current packaging.
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375mg

Dielary Fiber 25g 30mg i

Supplemental Facts
% Dally Value *

None Specifie
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet, Your
daily valuas may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs.

33 product informalien conlaingd hersin is subject to change, indluding pricing, promolions and nulritiorals. For current information at he time of purchase, please contact your sales associale.




CHEEZ-T

CHEESE SQUARE REDUCED FAT 88 BAG VENDING

79399817

60/1.5 0Z

Product Description Manufacturer: KELLOGG SALES COMPANY, Mfr. Product # 2410012226

Additional Descripilon

We understand the importance of providing healthy seafood solutions to keep your customers on sile. Our Whole Grain Rich seafood solutions not only taste
great, they afso afign with the USDAs Whole Grain Rich Guidelines. Menu our new seafood today and huild participation in your cafeterial

ingrediants

ENRICHED FLOUR WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID,
VEGETAELE OIL SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS, CHEESE MADE WITH SKIM MILK SKIM MILK, WHEY PROTEIN, SALT,
CHEESE CULTURES, ENZYMES, ANNATTO EXTRACT COLOR.CONTAINS 2 OR LESS OF SALT, YEAST EXTRACT, PAPRIKA, YEAST, PAPRIKA
EXTRACT COLOR, SOY LECITHIN,

Product information

ass: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
Category: 168 - CRACKERS & CROUTONS
Group: 1616 - CRACKERS, OTHER, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking instructions

Ready-to-ecat

Handling Instructions

Dry

Serving Suggestions:

Great snack or accompaniment

A preduct informalion conlained harein is subject to change, inciuding pricing, promotlions and nufritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associale.




CHEESE SQUARE REDUCED FAT SS BAG VENDING

CHEEZT 60/1.5 0Z Manufacturer: KELLOGG SALES COMPANY

# 9399817 . $19.25/CS Manufacturer Product #: 2410012226

s i N . .
Nutritional Facts Altergens
Serving Size gr {42GR) ALLERgEN | BOESNOT © ooprai mpY NO DATA
Sorvings Per Conlainer 1 O SN
Amount Par Sarving Cruslacean U S ;
Calorles 190 Calories from Fat | Eogs L
e pdbbuliot Fih
. o % Daily Value * P et
Total Fat 69 8% uten
Saturated Fal 1.5y % lactase 1 | .
ST T e e Mik ;
Cholesterol Omag - . Mustard ®
Soedium 350mg Peanuts | — hd
Total Carbohydrate 289 Say o SN S
| Tree nuls o L
" Sugars 0g ) | Wheat ) ] N
Pratein 59
ViaminA : - e e et e it
Vilamin C Marketing Claims
Galclum T T o i
Ton T T o » This product is kosher
* Percent Daily Values ara based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your o ) i
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs; '
) Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fal Less than -B5g B80g
Sal Fal Less than 20g T 25g T T S e
Gholestarot Less than 300mg 300mg Nutritional Disclaimer
Sodlum Less than 2400mg 2400mg A B
Total Garhohydrate 3009 75mg The nutritional and ingredient information pravided is based ondata |
Dietary Fiber 25 a0 US Foods, Inc. receives from manufaciurers and may include ;
wlary Flbe 9 me infarmation derived from third-party sources such as the United 5
N Stales Depardment of Agrcuture. The information provided is P
represenlalive and, as a resull, there may be some slighl differences
Su 5 belween the information posted and the information on the praduc:
pplemental Fact tabal wilh respeci to ingredients and/or nutriticnai values. The mos!
% Dally Value * aceurate and up lo data source for preduct information is on ine
o product label, US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legai fiabitity nor
ViaminDOmeg . makes any wartanty o guaranty, eilher express or implied.
ted Fat regarding the complat_eness. accuracy or usefuiness of this
Polpinsaturated Fat 3 g e information. Product images are providad for relerence only anc
Monosaturated Fal 1.5 g may nat reflect current packeaging. !
Polassium 45 mg 0%
* Parcent Daily Values are based on a 2,006 calorie diet. Your T T
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
' needs.

4l product informalion conlained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promalions and nultritionals. For current information al the lime of purchass, pleasa contact your sales associate.




CHEEZ-IT

Cracker
CHEESE WHOLE GRAIN SQUARE 5% BAG
# 4585563

| 6011 02

Product Description Manufacturer: KELLOGG SALES COMPANY, Mfr. Product # 2410010480
Additional Description

Cheez-It Crackars made with 12g Whole Grain 1 6z./60 cf, Cheez-lt Crackers

Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THiAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2
[RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID, WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESE MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, SOYBEAN OIL WITH TBHQ FOR
FRESHNESS.GONTAINS 2 OR LESS OF SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, PAPRIKA, YEAST, PAPRIKA EXTRACT COLOR, TURMERIC EXTRACT COLOR,
BHT FOR FRESHNESS, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, ANNATTO EXTRACT GOLOR, SOY LECITHIN,

Product Information

“lass: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
~ategory: 168 - CRACKERS & CROUTONS
Group: 1616 - CRACKERS, OTHER, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Ready-t{o-eat

Handling [nstructions

Dry

Serving Suggestions:

Ready to eat

A product information cantzined harsin is subject lo change, inchading pricing, premaetions and nulritonals. For cument information at ine time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.




CHEESE WHOLE GRAIN SQUARE SS BAG

CHEEZAT 60/1 OZ

# 4585663 $14.23/CS

Nutritional Facts

Serving Size (28GR}

Amount Per Serving
Calorles 130 ] Calorles from Fat

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 4.50 ‘ o %

- W”Saluraled I;i'a_!_1g
e Fa T
Chnlasfgrol Smg
Sodium 2DUmg N
Total Carbohydrate 199
Dietary éif)er 2g
“Sﬁéairs bg -

%

Protein 3g

Vitamin A
u\:'.irlamin c -
E;Ia%um - M o 10_ %
W - I
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calarie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your caloria
neads:
e Caleries 2,000 . 2,800
Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat Less than 209 259
Cholestarcl Less than 300mg 300myg
Sodium Lass than 2480mg 2400mg
Tolal Carbohydrale 306g 375mg
Diatary Fibey 25g 30mg

Supptemental Facts
%4 Daily Value *

Vitamin D 0 mcg ~ ) ml!%
al[iraled F;{.Zg o T
e F;Hg_ s e et e e
Potsssium 60mg 0%

* Parcent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your ¢
daily velues may be higher of lower depending on your calorie
neegs, '

Manufacturer: KELLOGG SALES COMPANY

Manufacturer Product #: 2410010480

Allergens

ALLERGEN

MAY
CONTAIN

DOES NOT | ronyamn

NO PATA

" Crustacean ®
F X
Fish ' ®

' Wheat

Marketing Claims

« This product is kosher

Nutritional Disclaimer

‘The nulritional and ingredient information provided is based on data
US Foads, Inc. raceives from manufaciurers and may include
information ¢arived from third-parly sources such as the United
Stales Depariment of Agriculiure. The information provided is
representalive and, as a result, there may be some slight differencas
belween the Information posted and the Information on the produz:
label wilh respect to ingredients andler nutrilionel vefiies. The mos:
accurate and up lo date source for product information is on the
praduct label, US Foads, Ing. nelther assumes any legal liability nor
makes ary warranty of guaranty, eliher express or implied,
regarding the compleleness, accuracy or usefulness of this
information. Praduct images are provided for reference only and
may nat zeflect current packaging.

il product informalion conlained herain is subject to change, including pricing, promolions and nutrilionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your salas associate.




WELCH'S FRUIT SNACK

Fruit

BITE MIXED

#9732827

144/1.56 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: PROMOTION IN MOTION INC, Mfr. Product # 14498

Additional Description

INTRODUCING A BRAND NEW WELCHS FRUIT SNACKS PRODUCT THAT ADDRESSES THE GROWING NEED FOR PARENTS AND SCHOOLS TO
PROVIDE SMART AND DELICIOUS CHOICES FOR KIDS SNACKS. THESE NEW 1.55 OZ POUCHES MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ALLIANCE FOR

A HEALTHIER GENERATION, AS WELL AS THE NEW USDA GUIDELINES.

Product Information:

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
Category: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 6860 - FRUIT SNACKS

1 praduct informalion coniained herein is subject to change, including pricing, prometicns and nutritionats. For current information at lhe lime of purchase, please contact your sales assaciale.




WELCH'S FRUIT SNACK

BITE CHERRY BERRY

# 9732835

144/1.55 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: PROMOTION IN MOTION INC, Mir. Product # 14492

Additional Description

BERRIES N' CHERRIES

Product Information:

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
Category: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 6860 - FRUIT SNACKS

44l producl information centained herein is subject 1o change, including pricing, promelisns and nutritionals. For current information al lhe lime of purchase, please contact your sales asscciate.




MONARCH

GELATIN ASSORTED CITRUS LEMON LIME ORANGE

# 7370323

12/24 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: MONARGH, Mir. Product # 281280

ingredients

Sugar, corn sugar, gelatin, adipic acid, sodium sitrate, disodium phosphate, natural and artificial flavar, ascorhic acid (vitamin C), yellow #5, yellow # lake, yeltow
#8, yetlow #6 [ake, blue #1,

Product Information

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
Category: 230 - GELATIN, PUDDING & PIE FILLING, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1671 - GELATIN, REGULAR, DRY MIX

) product information contained herein is subjact 1o change, including pricing, promotions and nulritiorals. For current infermation at the time of purchase, please conlact your sales assoclale.




"
i

MONARCH
#7370323

12/24 OZ
$32.562/C38

Nutritional Facts

Serving Size g(199)
Servings Pes Container

Amount Per Serving

Catorles 70 Celores from Fat  ©

. o % Daily Value *

Total Fat g o %
Saturated Fat g . . b%
Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 115mg_

Total C.a[!nwohydrata 1 7g

:Protein 1g

Vitarain A . 0%
ViaminC 25%
E:alc:’um - l;“:(:
Irun ) . o

* percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diel. Your
daily values may be higher or fower depending on yeur calone
needs;

o Calories 2,060 2,500
Total Fat Less than 6hg 80g
Sal Fat Less than 20g 25g
Choltesterol Lass than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400my 2400mg
Total Carbohydrale 3009 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25g 30mg

Supplemental Facts
% Daily Value *

None Specified al this i .
* Percent Daily Values arg based on a 2,000 calorie disl. Your
daily values may be higher or fower depending on your caloris
needs.

GELATIN ASSORTED CITRUS LEMON LIME ORANGE

Manufacturer; MONARCH

Manufacturer Product #: 281290

" Allergens

ALLERGEN

BOES NOT MAY
coNvaiy | CONTAIN | eaupam

il

-L“a close

Ik

M e

F‘eanuls o &

SDy VVVVV o B - X ”0"7 B

Free nuls ) e
- B B S

Nutritionai Claims

+ This product is trans {at free

Marketing Claims

« This preduct Is koshes

Nutritional Disclaimer

The nulsitional and ingredient information provided is based an daw
US Foods, Ine. receives from manufacturers and may inclucs:
informalion derived from third-party sources such as the Unilec.
States Department of Agricullure. The information provided is
reprasentativa and, as a resull, thare may be some slight difierences
between the informalion posled and the information or: the produici
labe! with respecl lo ingredients andfor autrilional values, The mos:
accurate and up lo dale sourca Ter product information is on the
proguct label. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal Fability nes
makes any warranly or guaranty, either axpress or implied.
regarding the completeness, accuracy of usefulness of this
information. Product images are provided for reference only ana
may fiol reflaci current packaging,

231 product informalien contained herain is subject to change, ingiuding prising, promations and nutrilionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sates associale.




KELLOGGS

ast

! POP TART CINNAMON WHOLE GRAIN SHELF STABLE S8

43839842

i | 1201.76 0Z

Product Description . Manufacturer: KELLOGG SALES COMPANY, Mir. Product # 3800055122

Additional Description

The itemn is a good fit for; Convenience Stores, Recreation, Lodging, Transportation, Business & Industry, Primary/Secondary Schools, Colleges { Universiiies,
Haspitals, Vending/Office Coffes Service, Caterers, Military, Corrections, For Breakfast, For Snack, Great on-the-go convenience, Display Pack.

Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRCN, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2
(RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID, CORN SYRUP, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, POLYDEXTROSE, GLYCERIN,
CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS QF MALTODEXTRIN, MOLASSES, CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, LEAVENING SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
BAKING SODA, WHEAT STARCH, CINNAMON, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, GELATIN, XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B6 PYRIDOXINE HYDROGHLORIDE, VITAMIN B2 RIBOFLAVIN, VITAMIN B1 THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, SOY
LECITHIN.

roduct Information

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
Category: 167 - BAKERY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1425 - PASTRIES, CAKES & PIES, SHELF STABLE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Ready-{o-eat

Handling Instructions '

Dry

Serving Suggestions:

Ready to eat

X3 produst information contained herein is subject to charge, including pricing, promotions and nulrtionals. For current infermation at the time of purchase, please conlact your sales associate.




POP TART CINNAMON WHOLE GRAIN SHELF STABLE 5SS

KELLOGGS 120/1.76 O2 Manufacturer; KELLOGG SALES COMPANY
# 3839842 $39.29/CS Manufacturer Product #: 3800055122

Nutritional Facts Allergens
Serving Siza gr (S0GR) DOES NOT MAY
Sorvi Por ALLERGEN CONTAIN CONTAIN CONTAIN NG DATA
Amgunt Per Serving ,gﬂj,,s.l,afe,a,n
Calortas 190 Calotles from Fal 25 _— e
S % Dally Valus *
Yotal Fat3g 5% S, F .

Saturated Fat 1g . B 5% __LEE!EEE? . e -

Trans Fal 0g ) o . Mik e
Cholesterol Omg _
Sodium 200mg . — .
Total Garbohydrate  38g e — S

ji ber 3y i — bt -
vy T  Wheat B L
Viamin A 10% e e —
: ‘ o Nutritional Disclaimer
10% The nulritional and ingredent information provided is basad on data
o - S Foods, Inc. receives from manufaciurers and may include
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 catorie diet. Your informatien derived from third-party sources such as he United
daily values may be higher or lowar depending on your calorie Slates Department of Agricuiture, The informalion provided is
neads: representative and, as a resull, there may be some slight differences
i balweenr the information posted and the infosmation on the product
. Caleries 2000 . 2500 Jabel wilh respact to ingredients andiar nutritional values. The most
Tolal Fat Less than 65g 80g accurate and up to dale source for product information is on the
product label. US Foods, Inc. neilher assumes any legal liability nor

Sal Fat tess than 209 269 makes any warranty of guaranty, eithar express or Impiled, :
Chelesterol tess than 300mg 300mg regarding tha completeness, accuracy or usefuiness of this !
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400m: information. Product images are provided for reference only end

9 may nol refect current packaging.

Total Carbohydrale 300g 375mg

Dietary Fiber 253 30my
Supplemental Facts

% Daily Value *

Polyensaturated Fal 1 g
Monasaturated Fal 5 g
* Parcent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diel. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
neads.

Al product information conlained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promalions and nutrilionals. For currant informalion at lhe lime of purchase, please contact your sales associate.




KELLOGGS

astry

POP TART STRAWBERRY WHOLE GRAIN SHELF STABLE
S8

I
I #3839784
|

1201176 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer; KELLOGG SALES COMPANY, Mfr. Product # 3800055130

Additionat Description

The itern is a good fit for: Convenience Slores, Recreation, Lodging, Transportation, Business & Industry, Primary/Secondary Schoals, Colleges / Universities,
Hospitals, Vending/Office Coffee Service, Caterers, Military, Corrections, For Breakfast, For Snack, Great on-the-go convenience, Display Pack.

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, ENRICHED FLOUR WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE],
VITAMIN B2 {RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN AND PALM OlL, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, POLYDEXTROSE, GLYCERIN,
FRUCTOSE, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF WHEAT STARCH, SALT, DRIED STRAWBERRIES, DRIED PEARS, DRIED APPLES, CALCIUM
CARBONATE, LEAVENING SODIUM AGID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CITRIC ACID, MODIFIED WHEAT
STARCH, DATEM, CORNSTARCH, GELATIN, XANTHAN GUM, BROWN RICE SYRUP, VEGETABLE JUICE CONCENTRATE FOR COLOR, BEET JUICE
FOR COLOR, PAPRIKA EXTRACT COLOR, ANNATTO COLOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B& PYRIDOXINE
YDROCHLORIDE, VITAMIN B2 RIBOFLAVIN, VITAMIN B1 THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, SOY LECITHIN.

Product Information

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
Category: 167 - BAKERY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1425 - PASTRIES, CAKES & PIES, SHELF STABLE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Ready-io-eat

Handling Instructions

Dry

Serving Suggestions:

Ready to eat

All product information contained hereln is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nulritionals. For current informalion at the tirae of purchase, please contact your sales associale.




POP TART STRAWBERRY WHOLE GRAIN SHELF STABLE SS

KELLOGGS 120M1.76 02
# 3830784 . . $30.21/C8

Manufacturer: KELLOGG SALES COMPANY

Manufacturer Product #: 3800055130

Nuiritional Facts

Setving Size gr (S0GR)
Servings Per Cortalrer 1

Amount Per Serving

Calaries 189"__ ‘ Calories from Fal 25
% Datly Value *
Total Fat 2.6¢ - 4%
Saturated Fat 1g ; ’ o 5%
" Trans £at 0g - e T
EI;;l-esterol Omg o 0%
Sodium 390mg ' i
Pt il e
%
10%
: o 0%
* Catclum o 10%
* Percent Daily Values ate based on a 2,00C calorie diet. Your
daily vaiues may be higher or lewer depending on your calofie
needs:
Calarias 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 85g 80g
Sat Fat Less than 20 265
Cholestercl less than 300mg 300myg
Sadium Less than 2400mg 2460mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375mg
Distary Fiber - 26¢ 30mg
Supplemental Facts
% Dally Value *

Potyunsalurated Fal 1 g

Monosalurated Fat .5 o

* Percent Daily Values are based ona a 2,000 calerie diet. Your
dally values may be higher ar lower depending on vour calorie
needs.

i ALLERGEN

Allergens

DOES NOT MAY
conTaie | CONTAIN | caypany | NODATA

' Crustacean

o -
“Fish
Gn;ulen

Lactose

Milk

 Mustard
Peanuis

Sor g
 TJree nuls _—
Wheat B -]

Nutrifional Disclaimer

The nutritional and ingredient informatien provided is based on daia
{JS Foaods, Inc. receives from manulacturers and may include
informalion derived from third-party scurces such as the United
States Department of Agricuiture. The information provided is
represenlativa and, as a resul, there may be some slight differences
hetwean ihe information posted and lhe informalion ¢n the product
fabal with respact to ingredients andfor nutritional values. The most
accurate and up to date source for product informalion is on the
product label. US Faods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liabitity nor
makes any warranly or guaranty, either express of Implied,
regarding the compleleness, accuracy or usefulness of this
information. Product images are provided far refetence only anc
may not reflest currenl packaging.

21l preduct informalion contained herein is subjact to changs, including pricing, promolions and nulritionals. For current information at the fime of purchase, piease conlact your sales asscciate.




ROLD GOLD

ratzel

TWIST TINY CLASSIC

#6513410

j 881 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA, Mfr. Praduct # 32430

Additional Description

Rold Gold Classic Tiny Twist Pretzels Single Serve 88 /1 0Z Bags

ingredients

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR WHEAT ELOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, SALT, CORN OIL,
GORN SYRUP, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, MALT EXTRACT, AND YEAST. CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Product information

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
Gategory: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
roup: 1828 - PRETZELS, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Use code date on bag fo rotate product so the oldest product is constimed first. Use in your to go ment, place on display rack er include in catermg { box
lunches. Contact PepsiGo Foodservice for display equipment options.

Handling Instructions

“AH produets are code dated with "'guaranteed fresh by* date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the
"guaranteed fresh by™ date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.”

Serving Suggestions:

Multiple options for use in your eperation including featuring on your display rack to drlve grab and go sales or including on your catering menu to provide a
flexible and portable side item, Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for display options

31 product information conlained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutrilionals. For currant Information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associale.




TWIST TINY CLASSIC
ROLD GOLD 88/1 0Z

# 6513410 $20.61/CS

Nutritional Facts

Serving Size 0z {102)

Amount Per Serving

Calorles 110 Galories from Fat

% Daily Value *
%

Total Fat 1g

™" ‘Saturated Fat
Trans Fal Og
6ho|estero Omg
Sodium iﬁ[)mg

Protein 29 R
Vilamin A
VilaminG B _
Calcium o %
o T 7 &%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher of lower depsnding on your caforie
neads;
— Galories_ 2000 2500
Talal Fal Lass than 65g 80g
Sat Fal Lass than 209 25g
Cholesterol’ Less than 300mg 300mg
Soditm . Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Fotal Carbohydrale 300g 375mg
Dietary Fiber 26g 30mg

Supplemental Facts
% Daily Value *
0%
L

in D

* Parcent faily Values are based on a 2,000 calsrio diet. Your
daity values may be higher or fower depending on your calorie
needs.

Manufacturer: FRITO LAY/ QUAKER/ TROPICANA

Manufacturer Product #: 32430

Allergens

DOES NOT

aureraen | POESNOT | contam CoMIaiN | NODATA
Crustacean I I *

-]
e . e 2
NV e b ) e
! .

—- G

&
Tree ;mls i i 0
[ Wheat

Marketing Claims

« This product is kosher

Nutritional Disclaimer

The nutrilional and ingredient informalion provided is based on dala
US Foeds, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may includs
information derived from third-party sourses such as the Unitec
Slates Depariment of Agricullure. The infarmation provided is
representative and, as a result, lhere may be some slight diferences
Latwean the information posied and the infermafion on the produci
label with respeci lo ingredients and/or nutritional valzes. The mosi
accurate and up 1o daie source for preduct information js on e
product lakel. US Foods, Inc. neithar assumes any legal liabilty nor
makes any warranty or guaranty, eilher express o impliad,
regarding lhe completeness, accuracy or usefuiness of s
informalion. Product images are provided for refarence only anc
may not reflact current packaging.

At product information conlained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and ntdritionals, For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associale.




KELLOGGS

I RICE CRISPY WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH IW KRISPIES TREAT

# 8733560

4{201.41 0Z

Product Description Manufacturer: KELLOGG SALES COMPANY, Mfr. Praduct # 3800011052

Additional Description

Rice Krispies Treats Bars made with whole grain for schools "1.41 0z./4/20 ct, 'Rice Krisples Treats

ingredients

WHOLE GRAIN BROWN RICE, CORN SYRUP, FRUCTOSE, VEGETABLE OIL SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS, SUGAR, CORN
SYRUP SOLIDS.CONTAINS 2 OR LESS OF VEGETABLE GLYCERIN, DEXTROSE, SALT, GELATIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS CONTAINS
MILK, DATEM, ACETYLATED MONOGLYCERIDES, REDUGED IRON, VITAMIN B1 THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, NIACINAMIDE, VITAMIN B6 PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE, FOLIC ACID, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, SOY LECITHIN, BHT FOR FRESHNESS,

Product Information

“tass: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
.ategory: 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1907 - SPECIALTY SNACK FOODS, SINGLE SERVICE, SHELF STABLE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Ready-to-eat

Handling Instructions

Dry

Serving Suggestions:

Shake well, best served chifled

4 product information confained herein s subjact lo change, including pricing, promolians and nutrilionals. Far current information al the lime of purchase, please contact your sales associale.




RICE CRISPY WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH IW KRISPIES TREAT

KELLOGGS 4/2011.41 QZ Manufacturer: KELLOGG SALES COMPANY
# 8733560 $32.741CS Manufacturer Product #: 3800011052
Nutritional Facts Aliergens
23::3:'29 C(““Gi)a . aLtercen | DOESROT | conam com i | NODATA

Amount Per Serving | Grustacean |
Calorles 160 Calories from Fat

% Daily Value *

‘Saturaled Fat 1g
rans F:

o T Iilk

Sodium 140mg % : B e
Tatal Carbohydrate 30g 11% ~ S .
letary Fiber 1g ) 2% . - @
ugars 11g - S 1 e
Protein 2g )
Vitamin A R e - - T
- - Nutritional Disclaimer
- - ol A B , .
10% The nutrilional and ingredient infarmalion provided is based on data
T - - US Foods, |nc. receives lrom manufacturers and may include i
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diel. Your information derived from ihird-parly sources such as the Linited |
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie Stales Depgrlmenl of Agriculiure. The information Drowdec_: i= i
needs: rapresentalive and, as a resull, here may be some slighl differances
Calories_ 2,000 2500 between the information posted and the information on the product

Jabiel wilh respect to ingredients and/or nulritional values. Tha most
Total Fat Less than 65g 80g accurate and up o dale source for product information is on the
product abel. S Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legat fiability nor

Sal Fal Less than 209 25g makes any watranty of guaranly, eilther express or implied,
Cholestarol Less than 300mg 300mg regarding lhe compleleness, accuracy or usefulness af this !
. information. Progucl images are provided for reference only and
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg may nol rellect current packaging.
Tolal Cashohydrate 300g 375mg
Dietary Fiber 259 30mg

Supplemental Facts
% Daily Value >

Vitamin D 0 meg 0%
Folic Acid 10 meg : 2%
Potassium 40 mg 0%

* Parcent Haily Values are based on a 2,000 calarie digt. You i
daity values may be higher or lower depanding an your calorls
needs.

Al product Informalion contained herein is subject to change, including priciag, promotions and nulritionals. For current Information at the tima of purchase, please contact your sales associale,




YOPLAIT TRIX

Yogurt

CHERRY BLENDED LOW FAT RBST FREE 88 CUP REF
~ TRIPLE

# 1800663

@

48/4 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: GENERAL MILLS SALES ING, Mfr. Product # 70470-31077

Additional Description

#1 KID CUP YOGURT IN K 12 AND [N RETAIL. PROVIDES ONE MEAT ALTERNATIVE, GOOD SOURCE OF CALCIUM AND VITAMINS ASD

Ingredients

CULTURED PASTEURIZED GRADE A LOW FAT MILK, SUGAR, GORN STARCH. CONTAINS LESS THAN 1 OF: VEGETABLE JUICE FOR COLOR,
NATURAL FEAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE ADDED TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS, VITAMIN A ACETATE, VITAMIN D3,

Product Information

Class: 21 - DAIRY
wegory: 157 - DAIRY, CULTURED
Group: 3150 - YOGURT, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Ready to eat single serving

Handling Instructions

Easy to serve 4 oz cups - keep refrigerated

Serving Suggestions:

Breakfast and lunch grab and go.

41 preduct information containad herein is subjact to change, including priging, promations and nutritionals. For current inforrmation at the time of purchage, please contact your sales associate.




Aif product information conlai

CHERRY BLENDED LLOW FAT RBST FREE $S CUP REF TRIPLE

YOPRLAIT TRIX 48/4 OZ

# 1800663 $12.85/C8

Semving Size gr {113GR})
Servings Per Conteiner 48

Amount Per Serving
{ories 80

Calortes from Fal 4.5

%D‘ :

FotalFat 5y
Saturated Faldg ] )
Trans Fat Cg

olesterol Smg 1;1';1

Dietary I%}hie:rﬂg o )
e T
‘Protein' 4g ~ _ : o
Vilarmin A 10%
Viemin G ) T e
Calgium o ) 10%
S 0%

* Percent Daily Vaiues are based on a 2,000 caloria diet. Your
daity values may be"higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:

R Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fal Lgss than B5g 800
Sat Fat tess than 20g 289
Chateslesol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 380g 375mg
Dietary Fiber 259 30mg

Suppiemental Facts

% Daily Value *
Vitamin D 2.2 mcg ) 10%

Potassium 210 my

* Parcent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calerie diet. Your
daily vatues may be higher or lawer depending on your calorie
neads

ned herein is subject to change, including pricing,

Manufacturer; GENERAL MILLS SALES INC

Manufacturer Product #: 70470-31077

Allergens

DOES NOT
GONTAIN

MAY
GCONTAIN

ALLERGEN

CONTAIN

‘Peantts
soy

Treanuts |
Wheat

NO DATA

Nutritional Claims

+ This product is frans fat frea

Marketing Claims

+ This product is koshey R

Nutritional Disclaime?

The nulritional and ingredienl Infonmation provided ts based on dats
1J8 Foods, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include
information derived from third-parly sources such as the United
States Depariment of Agricullure. The information provided is
represenlative and, as a rasult, there may be same stight difierences
betweer: 1he informalion posted and the infermalion on the produc:
labal with respact {o Ingredients andfor nuirionat values, The mos
accurate and up lo date source for product informalion is on na
product labet. US Foods, Inc. ieither assumes any legal liability ne:
makes any warranly or guaranty, ekher axpross or implies
regarding the completeness, accuracy or usefulness of inic
information. Product mages ara provided for referenca only ana
may nol reflect current packagirs

pramations and nutrilionals. For current information at tha fime of purchase, please contact your sales associate.




YOPLAIT TRIX

RASPBERRY BLENDED LOW FAT RBST FREE 55 CUP REF

RAINBOW
# 306654

@

48/4 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: GENERAL MILLS SALES INC, Mfr. Product # 7047017725

Additional Description

31 KID GUP YOGURT IN K 42 AND IN RETAIL, PROVIDES ONE MEAT ALTERNATIVE. GOOD SOURCE OF CALCIUM AND VITAMINS A&D. GLUTEN

FREE.

Ingredients

CULTURED PASTEURIZED GRADE A LOW FAT MILK, SUGAR, CORN STARGH. CONTAINS LESS THAN 1 OF: VEGETABLE JUICE AND FRUIT JUICE
FOR COLOR, NATURAL FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE ADDED TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS, VITAMIN A ACETATE, VITAMIN D3.

Product Information

Nlass:  21-DAIRY
ategory: 157 - DAIRY, CULTURED
Group: 3150 - YOGURT, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Ready to eat single serving

Handling Instructions

Easy lo serve 4 oz cups - keep refrigerated

Serving Suggestions:

Breakfast and Junch grab and go.

AN product Inforsration contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nulrilionats. For currant informallen at the time of purchase, plagse contact your sales associate.




RASPBERRY BLENDED LOW FAT RBST FREE $8 CUP REF RAINBOW

YOPLAIT TRIX 48/4 OZ Manufacturer: GENERAL MILLS SALES INC

# 306654 $12.85/CS Manufacturer Product #: 70470-17725

MNutritional Facts

Allergens
Serving Size gt (113GR) ALLERGEN | DOESNOT | popram May NO DATA.
Servings Per Containar 43 , | conta L oM
Amount Per Serving Crustacean
Calortes 80 i ] Catories from Fat 4.5 Eggs
% Dally Value * Z L N
0% Laclose e
Mk -
Mustard
Sodium B5mg _Peanuts .
Total Gariohydrate 15y S0y b
_ Dietary Fiber 0g. ) Tree nuls
Sugars 99 _.V_“f?lea‘

Vitamin A i
Vitamis G T Nudritional Claims !
.6_23 . u . e - - _{[
Iral L i ) » This product is lrans fal free 1

* Percent Dally Values are based on a 2,000 calorie dist. Your
dally values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

needs:
Colories 2000 280
Total Fat Lass than 659 80y
Sal Fal Less than 209 25g T T i
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300ma | Marketing Clalms l
Sedium Less than 2400mg 2400mg P - ) T %
Totai Carbohydrate 300g I75mg E « This product is kosher I
Dielary Fiber 259 30mg l s+ This product has no added synthelic hormones i

Supplementa!l Facts

% Dally Value *
0%

Vilamin D 2.2 meg

Nutritional Disclaimer

Potassium 210 mg

* Percant Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. You: . . . i H
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie The nutritional and ingredient information: provided is based on datz |
needs. US Feods, Ine, receives from manufacturers and may include:
information derived from third-party seurces such as the United
Stales Depariment of Agricullure, The information provided
rapreseniative and, as a result, there may be some slight difierences
bebwean the information posied and the infermation on the product
lahel with respact lo ingredients andior nulritional values. The mos:
{  aceurate and up to date sourca for product information is on the i
| productlzbel. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liability nes -
makas any wartanty o guaranty, eilher exprass or impligg,

regarding the completeness, accuracy or usefulness of thz. :
information. Produst images are provided for refsrence only and i
may nol reflect current packaging. !

Al product information conlained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promolions and nutriionats. For current information at [he iime of purchase, please contact your sales assaciate.




YOPLAIT TRIX
STRAWBERRY BANANA BLENDED LOW FAT RBST FREE
5S CUP REF BASH

# 308647

48/4 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: GENERAL MILLS SALES INC, Mfr. Product # 70470-17726

Additional Description

#1 KID CUP YOGURT IN K 12 AND IN RETAIL. PROVIDES ONE MEAT ALTERNATIVE. GOOD SOURCE OF CALCIUM AND VITAMINS A&D. GLUTEN
FREE.

Ingredients

CULTURED PASTEURIZED GRADE A LOW FAT MILK, QUGAR, CORN STARCH. CONTAINS LESS THAN 1 OF: NATURAL FLAVOR, VEGETABLE JUIGE
FOR COLOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE ADDED TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS, VITAMIN A ACETATE, VITAMIN D3.

Product Information

Class: = 21 - DAIRY
ategary: 157 - DAIRY, CULTURED
Group: 3150 - YOGURT, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Ready to eat single serving

Handling Instructions

Easy to serve 4 oz cups - keep refrigerated

Serving Suggestions;

Breakfast and unch grab and go.

Al preduct inforenation contained hersin is subjact to change, including pricing, promotions and nulrtionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contacl your sales associate.




Al produc! infermation contained herein is subject to ghange, including pricing,

STRAWBERRY BANANA BLENDED LOW FAT RBST FREE SS CUP REF BASH

YOPLAIT TREX 48/4 OZ
# 306647 $12.85/C8

Nutritional Facts

Serving Slze gr (113GR)
Servings Per Conlainar 48
Amount Per Serving

Calorles 80 _ Calorles from Fal 4.5

% Daily Value

*
[

‘ VSe)lrtura & Fai_()g o
Trans Fat Og
___Cho!esterol Smg

. Dietary Fiber0g
Sugars 99

Vilarin A
Vitamin C
Calcium

fron

" * Parcent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 catorie diet, Your
daily valuas may be higher or lower depending on yolr calona

needs:
e Uelofies 2000 ....2800
Fotai Fat Less than 659 Bdg
Sat Fal Less than 20g 269
Chaleslero Lass than 300mg 300mg
Sedium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300q I75my
Dietary Fiber 259 20mg

Supplemental Facts

% Daily Value °
Vitamin D 2.2 meg

Polas;iu‘m. 213 my

* Pgrcent Daily Values are based an a 2,000 calorie diat. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calaria
neads.

Manufacturer: GENERAL MILLS SALES INC

Manufacturer Product #: 70470-17726

Allergens

MAY
CONTAIN CONTAIN

DOES NOT

ALLERGEN CONTAIN

Crustacean
Eggs
Fish:_
Glten . |
LEC{OSB - R S

Mustard

Say ®

TFree nuis [}

Peanuts ] &

Wheat

Nufritional Claims

+ This product is trans fal free

Marketing Claims

» This product is kosher
« This product has no added synthetic hormanes

Nutritional Disclaimer

The muiriticnal and Ingrediant Information provided is based on dat
US £oods, inc. raceives from manufacturers and may include
information derived from third-party sources such as the United
Stales Department of Agricullure. The information provided is
representative and, as a resul, thare may be some slight differences
between lhe informalion posted and the informalion on 1he product
tabel with respect to ingredienls and/or nutrlional vatues. The mos
aceurate and up to dale seurce for product information is on the .
product label. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liability nos
makes any warranty or guaranty, eilher express or implie
ragarding Ihe compialeness, ascuraty of usefulness of this
information. Product images are provided for reference only ano
may nol reflact curzent packaging

promalions and autritionals. For current infermalian at the me of purchase, please contact your sales associale.




CRUMBLED COOKIE CONE

Nutrition Facts
1 serving par container
Gawving slza 1 cone (T0g)
Aot ped aTving
Calories 150
% Dally walue®
Tots Fat .50 55
Swiuretad Fat 1.50 o
~“¥rank Fal 09
Cholsatero! tng 0%
Bodknm 110D B%
Totel Carbohydrets Jog 1% ' it :
Diclary Fiber 1g iy UPC Codse: 0‘75455’4220“
Tedst Sugers 140
Trciades 125 Added Sugars 2A% | Hosher: Kot-K Dairy @
Protain 20 s mmm——— | Allsrgen Note: Contains Mik, Wheal & Soy.
Vitamin D Omeg 0%
Caicinn 4Bmg 4% | Food Name:  Lowfat Frozen Dalry Snack
o e 56m | size: 3FL. OZ. (89mL)
T B b s o m iy ot ke e wosapwece wipte ADOEYE swans
2000¢ & day b Laed For GEDRra) (AN leone: % @ 1 g
FAGILITY DYES L TE ] AKACK ey
Ingredlente
LOWFAT FROZEN DAIRY SKACK: SKIM MILK, WHEY. CORN SYRUP, CANE SUGAR, MALTCDEXTRIN (CORMN),

BUTTERFAT (CREAM); STABILIZER {(MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN],

ARTIFICIAL ELAVOR.

CONE: WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESE OF: VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN CiL,
PALM OlL, AND SOY LEGITHIN), SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

COATING: ; COGONUT OIL, SUBAR, FULLY HYOROGENATED GOCONLT OIL, PALM Ofk, COCOA, COCOA PROCESSED
WiTH ALKALI, CHOGOLATE LIQUOR, 80Y LECITHIN, BALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,

COOKIE PIECES:
MONONITRATE(/ITAMIN 6%}, RIBOFLAVIN{VITARIN

ALKALY, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLOWING: SOYLECITHIN,

NATURAL & ARTIFIGIAL FLAVOR.

| SMART SNACKS
H FRODUGT CALCULATOR

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOLR, NIACIN, REQUGED IRON, THIAMIN

FOLIC ATID), SUGAR, PALM OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WiTH

B2, :
SALT, BAKING SODA, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR AND

FILEANCE TN A

HEAL‘E’HIER-m
GENERATION. "~

Smart Snasks

. Broduct Caiculator Resulis
Brand:
Rich's loe Cream
Pyoduct Name:
Crumbled Cookie Cone
Serving Slze:
70009

" First ingredient;

Skim Witk

Yeiur aon-haveraga dalry product meats sl
| nutiont stondurds for énlrees of anack foods. |

Nutrition Facts

Serving Ske 70.00 g &

Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calaries 150 Cadories from Fat 20
[ L i e

Total Fat (g} 2.5

Saturated Fat (g} 1.5

Trans Fat {g) 0

Sodium {mg} 116
Carbohydrates
Sugars (g) 14

vitamin D (16) NA Polapsium (%) NA

Calcains {%) NA Diataty Fioer {(3) A

L.




FUDGE FRENZY

Nutrition Facts

Sarving Sime _ tBar  (83g)
mma Par Condeinar 1
Ak P boreing
Calories o
Calorige From Fat &

i 4 DRy Vs

Totel Pat i 0%

Safurpled Fal g 0%
Trans Fal ip

Chelestarol « Srg 1%
Sodium 80my 3%
‘Total Carbohydrate  $99 6%

Dietury Flbat < g 0%
Sugara 13p

Protain 39

Viamin A 2%
Vilamin C 0%
Calelum 10%
Inon 6%

6-75455-862€0-7

Kot Dalty @

Allarpen Rote: Confalng Mk

UPC Code:

Koshen

Food Name:

*pararf Al veiias £ baned) in 4 3000 Galoris dit,
mavmmhnwmmmmmmmm

Siza 2.5 FL, OZ (T4m.)

.

& Lowiat Frogan Dalry Desert

NONFAT Mli.Ki SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, COCOA AND s*mmuzm {CELLULOSE
BUM, CARCE BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN, GUAR GUM),

MLIANUE #0F & ;
HEALTHIER. m

SMART SNACKS
PRODUCT. CALCUMTDR GENERAT!ON My
Smart Snacks ags
Product Calculator Results Nutrition Facts
e Seqving Size 63.0D g @
Brand: Senfings Per Contajner
Rich's lca Cream - I—
. Aot Per Sesving
E:f:;:l ;Jri‘;mzy Bar Calorles 50 Catories from Fat 0
_ e - — W —
Servlng Slze ? (ﬂl
62.00¢g - Saturated Fat {g) 0
st lng;e;di;ent Trans Fat (g} 0
) Skim Milk Sodium (mp) 80
4 Y oui non- Imrerage dairy pwducl meels a!l E
g nufﬂenl slandards ‘for enirees or snack foods. 2 Sugars (9) 13
S SR | | yamin © (%) NA Potassium (%)
Calciurm (%) NA Dietary Fioer (%) NA




CHOCOLATE SHORTCAKE - LOWEAT
Nutrition Facts

Sasving Sire 31.0z.  (70g)
Sarvings Per Container 1
Amoust Per Barving
Calories 140
Calories From Fat 40
% Daby Vv
Total Fat 35g 5%
Saturated Fat ig 6%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol less than Smp 1%
Sadiom 60 mg 2%
Total Carbohydrste  22g % UPC Code: 0-75455-B5000-5
Dielary Fiber less than 1g 4%
Sugars 159 Hosher Kof-K Dajry g
Prateln 29 o
Allergen Note: Gonfalns Milk, Wheat & Soy.
Vitamin A 10%
Vitamin C 0% Food Name:  Astificially Flavared Vanlila Lowfat Frozen
Calcium 4% Dairy Dessert with Chocolate Flavored Center
Iron 4% and Grunch Coating
Parov sy vebors arv e o 1 2,00 colerls el Siza: 3 FL, OZ. (83m.}
Yout iaBy vakioe 3 b highv ks dgemig an yor sadosks naeds, cons: HUY EREE mmncw_v.r@g 1T - E
Ingredients: FASTLIYY  oVYEs (B ) lra@n s

LOWFAT FROZEN DAY DESSERT: NONFAT MILK AND MILKFAT, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, WHEY,
MALTODEXTRIN, STABILIZER (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN),
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE.

CENTER: WATER, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, COCOA, MALTODEXTRIN, STABILIZER(LOCUST BEAN GUM, GUAR
GUM, CARRAGEENAN).

COATING: SOVBEAN OIL, COCONUT Oit., SUGAR, COCOA, WHEY, PALM OIL, CORN STARCH, COGOA
PROCESSED WiTH ALKALE, S0Y LECITHIN, VANILLIN (ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR}), TBHQ (ANTIOXIDANT),
CRUNCH:WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CARAMEL COLOR, COCOA
(PROCESSED WITH ALKALY, SALT, CORN SYRUP, SODIUM BICARBONATE, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR.

SMART SNACKS | B 'E'é‘ffé‘iiﬁm

PRODUCT CALCULATOR . i

Smart Shacks Nufrition Facts

Product Caiculator Results
) ) . Seqving Size 70.00 9 &
and‘ Semngs Per Container
Rich’s lce Cream —— S—
S - Amourd Par Serving
‘Pmd“‘“ Name: Calories 140 Caforles from Fat 40
Lowlat chncolate Shortcake Bar S —
o - ; Totnl Fat (g} 35
: Bennng Size
' -rnm)g : Saturated Fet (g) 1
First IngredienL o ' Trans Fat (g) 0
. NqnfatﬂMilk_ and Mitkfat . ] Sodium {mg) 60
RS Caurbohydrates

Yum nun-bevefagu dﬂhy pmduci meety nli
[ rds for entraes or snack foods

Sugaﬂi Eg} 15

Vitamm D (%) NA, Potsgsim [%] NA A
Calehurit {35) NA Drgtary Fiber (%) NA




STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE - LOWFAT

Nutrition Facts
Sarving Size 3f.oz.  (T0g)
Sarvings Par Contalnnr 1
Aenourt Fer Sarviig
Calories 130
Calories From Fat 30
% Dty Vi
Total Fat 35 5%
Satuwralad Fat 19 5%
Trana Fat Og
Chotesterol 5mg 1%
Sodium 46my 2%
Total Cathohydrate 239 8% UPC Cede: D-75455-86050-0
Dietary Fiber ig 0%
Sugars 159 Hosher: Kof-K Dafry E
Proteln 1q ]
Allergen Note: Comtalns Milk, Wheat & Soy.
Vitamin A 10%
Vitamin C % Actifically Flavored Vanilla Lowfat Frozen Dairy
Calclum 4% Feod Name:  Dessed with Artificlally Flavorad Strawberry
tron 0% Cantar and Crunch Ceating
* Perceint oy st k5 b O 2 200 Dafers ek
Vi iy verasm b Y ce o dpnig e yoar oo e STZRS AFL. OZ. {89ml)

teon: HUT -n&mmmw&u rﬁﬁ%ﬁ;saﬁr g
Ingrediants: FAGILITY n@s GHAIH Conl ayiek 5w

LOWFAT FROZEN DAIRY DESSERT: NONFAT MILK AND MILKFAT, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, WHEY,

MAL TODEXTRIN, STABILIZER (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GLUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUl4,
CARRAGEENAN), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE.

CENTER: WATER, SUGAR, STRAWBERRY CORE POWDER (DEXTROSE, ADIPIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR, STABILIZER (LOCUST BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE], SILICON
DIOXIDE (ANTICAKING), ARTIFICAL COLOR (RED $#40)), CORN SYRUP, MALTODEXTRIN.

COATIIG: SOYBEAN Ol COCONUT OIL, SUGAR, PALM OIL, NONFAT DRY MILK, SOY LEGITHIN, SALT,
VANELLIN (ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), TEHQ (ANTIOXIDANT).

CRUNCH: WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SOVBEAN OIL, SALT, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR, FD&C RED #3.

=) SMART'SINACKS - o : HEAUTHIER

¥ "PRODUCTCALCULATOR ) - GENER_ATlOP; __m
Smart Snaéks g =
Product Calculator Results Nutrition Facts
e s e e e Serving Size 70005 &
Brand; Sefvings Per Container
B A OO PO Amount Per Seving
Produc Naine: _ -
Lowfat Strawberry Shorteake Bar Calarks 1 e . fompae
SRR IO ——— e g i s g . Total Fal(g) 15
Seving Stre:
voe0g - _ Saturated Fat (g) 1
First Ingredient - Trans Fat (g) 0

. Nonfatm!k and Milkfat Sodiusm {mg) 45

Carhohydrates
Sugars (g) 15

four non-boverage dalbry, protuctmeets all.
nustviant standards for entrass or snack foods

Vitaimin D (%) NA
Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fibar (%) NA,




3 0Z. LOW FAT VANILLA SANDWICH

Nutrition Facts
Serving Sime 3R 02 (Stg)
Sarvings Pér Contalnsr 1
S Pt e
Citories 130
Cefovies Froat Fat 24
o Ey g
Total Fat i} 3%
Salurated Fat 8] 5%
Trana Fet g
Cholzsterol <Bmng 1% :
Sodhmm 20mg 5% _
Yota Cerbohydrate 259 &% URC Cocke; 0-75455-44030.8
Diatety Fiber 20 8%
Sugus t2p Koshar Kofic Datry @
Protsin 2y b
‘ ABarpen Hote: Conteine Milk, Whast & Sop
Vitamin A 15%
Vitarnin © % Pooti Heme:  Artificlally Flavored VEniln Low Fat Frozap
Catclum 4% Dalty Dessort with tive Whole Graln Wheai
fron 0% Chacolats Walers
® ionurt da 1y yalinn foe beoie 1 1 T.0%% e dud. 7)) 3FL. OZ. (69, )
Verat £y ko my B Koy o ket dugmset g B gt faer e el HUTEREE KO )
kom: B Bt
ingrediants; : o

LOWFAT. FROZEN DAIRY DESSERT: NONFAT MILIC ARD MILKFAT SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, WHEY,
MALTCDEXTRIN, STABILIZER (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUN,
CARRAGEENAN): ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE.

WAFER! WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR {WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED
HRON, THIAMINE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIO ACID), SUGAR, PALM OIL, CARAMEL COLOR, DEXTROSE, CORN
FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LEES OF; COCOA, !NVER'!‘ SYRUP, BAKING SODA, MODIFIED CORN
STARCH, BALT SOY LEGITHIH

) SMARTSNACKS | | L
1 PRODUCT CALCULATOR . GENERATION L=

Smart Snacks R rar
Froduct Calcuiator Results Nutrition Facts
o Serving Size 51.009 @
Brand Saewings Per Container
IO Amount Per Sewmg

F'roduct Name .

3 0z. Lowfat Vanilla Sandwich e e ———
- ' o Total Fat (g) 2

Senrlng SIze
_-51 tmg Saturated Fat {g) 1

Flrsl ingredient) h - ' Trans Fat (g) 0
7 Nonfat M‘i!klarfd Miﬂkfat B Sodium (mg) 120

Carbofiydrates
Sugafs (q] 12

Your n_nn-b_uvarége,dair_y produd fheats all 5
nutrlent standards for entress or snack focds _

Poltassium (%) NA

Vitamin B (%) NA

Calcrum (%) NA Dietary Fiber (3) NA




ORANGE CREAM BAR 2.5 oz

Nutrition Facts
Serving Siza 25FL.OZ.  (52g)
Anaunt Pes Sening
Culories 70
Culories From Fat 9
¥ By Yidoa®
Totel Fat. 19 2%
Salrated Fal 5g 2%
Trans Fat 0g
Chiolesteral amg 2%
Sodlum Himg 1% 5
Total Garhohycdrate 14g &% UPC Coda: 0-75455-86010-3
Digtary Fibor O 0%
Sugars ilg Koshsr: Kol-K Dalry E
Prateln 14 =
Allergen Nots: Contalna Milk.
Vitarain A 0%
Vitamin G 0% Faod Nama:  Naturatly and Artificlally Flavored Qrange and
Calclum 4% Vanlia Lowfat Frozen Dalry Snack
fron 0%
* Prroted duchy vakua STE biskidd oh b 2,000 caiifa ik, Slze 2.5 FL. QZ, (famL)
Voo chalty vaises T by higher of Xoum Heperag on yow caiofs haeds. eons: NUT FREE #0 “ﬂ%‘"*{g%ﬁ‘ ; g
FACILITY  DYES  FHEE CORM ;ﬁlm
Ingredisnta{updated):

ORANGE OUTSIDE; SKIM MILK, WATER, CANE SUGAR, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN), BUTTERFAT
(CREAM), STABILIZER (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN), CITRIC ACID,
NATURAL FLAVOR, COLORS: ANNATO EXTRAGT, TUMERIC EXTRACT

VANILLA CENTER: SHIM MILK, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, CANE SUGAR, MALTGDEXTRIN (CORN3, BUTTERFAT (CREAMY),
STABILIZER (MONG: & DIGLYERICES, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

38 PRODUCTCALCULATOR © GENERATION \—
Smart Snacks | —
Product Calculator Resulis Nutrition Facts
U —— e e s+ e - Serving Size 520099
" Brand: _ Servings Per Container
-Product Name: .+ . . . :
-Qrange Cream Bar '0 E— -
Serving Size: otal Fat t9)
§2.009 _ _ Saturated Fat () 0.5
F[;St]ng;ed 1 I S
. Skim Milk Sodium prg) 31
ot non-beverage dalry productmeets all
utrlent standards for entregs br enack foods. Sugars {g) 1
Calcium {36) NA Dietary Fber () NA




4

- Polar Pole Rainbow

An old favorite with a new twist! Kids love to push out a rainbow of great tasting Rich's Frozen Dairy Snack from these arctic-cool tubes.

Size: 2.75 fi. oz, Package: 2 dozen box

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size

Servings Per Container

Amounts Per Serving
Calories
Calories From Fat

Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat

Cholesterof

Sodium

Total Carbohydrate

Dietary Fibets

Sugar
Proteins

Vitarnin A

Vitamin C

Calcium

lron

2.751. oz

70
10

ig
0.5g
0Og
<5mg
20mg
13g
Og
12g

(53g)

% daily value*
2%
2%

1%
1%
4%
0%

10%
0%
2%
0%

~ percent daily values are based on a 2000 calorie diet

Your daily values may be higher or lower based on your calorie naeds

Ingredients:

UPC Code:
Kosher:

Allergen Note:

Food Name:

0-75455-42570-8
Kof-K Dairy
Cantains Mitk
Naturally and Artificially Flavored Cherry, Blue
Raspberry and Orange Lowfat Frozen Dairy
Snack

SKIM MILK, WATER, CANE SUGAR, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN), BUTTERFAT (CREAM), STABILIZER {MONC &
DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN), CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICAL FLAVORS, ANNATTO
EXTRACT (COLOR), TURMERIC EXTRACT {COLOR}), RED BEET EXTRACT (COLOR), SPIRULINA EXTRACT (COLOR)

:
1
i
i




BIRTHDAY CAKE CONE

Nufrition Facts
Saving Siza 1CONE  {70g)
Sarvings Per Contalner 1
Amoust Per Sarving
Calorks 160
Calorles From Fat 20 §
Ty o 3
Totnl Fat 25 4% |
Saturated Fat 1.5 %
Trans Fat Og
Cholesteral <5mg 1%
Sodlum 115mg 5%
Totat Carhohydrate  33g 1% UG Code: §-75455-42400-8
Digtary Fiber 29 8%
Sugars i7g [Kosher: Kof-K Dairy 5
Brotein 2g el
Aintgen Note: Contains Blitk, Wheat & Soy
vitamin A 0%
Witamin C 0% Faod Kame: Artifichally Flavored Frozen Dalry Snack with Sprinkles
Caldiumn % In a Sugar Cane
Iron 4%
" s sy v arg bz e 8 2 & Size: 3 FL. OZ {89mL) "
o ety b e gy e RIFY EREE N0 ANTIRCIAL WHLE FROCIARE m@ar E
[cons:
Ingrediants: ERCILITY  DYER @ mm@'nws K oAiRY

FROZEN DAIRY SNACK: SKBA MILK, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, CANE SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN), BUTTERFAT (CREAM}
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, STABLIZER (MOND & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN),

SPIRULINA EXTRAGT {COLOR] .
COMNE: WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE SHORTENING

{SOYBEAN OILPALM OfL AND SOY LECITHMN), SALY, ARTIFICAL FLAVOR.
SPRINKLES: SUGAR, CORN STARCH, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, PALM KERNEL), CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE,

FRUIT AND VEGETABLE CONCENTRATES (COLOR), SOV LECITHIN, DEXTRIN, GARNAUBA WAX,

SCORIM BICARBONATE.
COATING: COCONUT OIL, SUGAR, FULLY HYDROGENATED COCONUT OiL, COCOA, COGOA PROCESSED WITH

ALKALL, GHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOYLECHHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR

SMARTSNACKS - 'ALLIANED rDA A m
| FRODUCT CALCULATOR AN L
Smart Snacks -
Produst Calculator Resuits Nutrition Facts
. e oo Serving Stee 7000 g €
‘Brand . Servings Per Container
" Righ's Ice Cream —
o e s - L - Amount Per Sesving
gﬁ&%ﬁa énne Caluries 160 Calosies from Fat 20
b e Total Fat (@125
Serving Slze:
70009 - Saturated Fat () 1.5
First ingredient . Trans Fat{g) 0
Skim Milk sogium {(ing) 115
1 Your non-beverags dalty product meets &l 2
i nutriond stansdards for entrees or.gnack foads. L Sugass {g) 17
a— : VEamin D ($)NA PotBssham (%) NA
Calcum (%) NA Dietaty Fiber (%) NA




VANILLA & CHOCOLATE CONE

Nutrition Facts
Serving Sire 1 CONE (‘10 g)
Sewlngt Pay c;ynwner
el Pt Beeving
Celoren 50
Celories From Eat pii}

R fafy Vatue!
Tota) Fat 3 5%
Sﬂulm Fat 1.5 8%
Trans Fal’ Oy
Cholentarn! <5y %
Sodum - S0mg 4%
Totel Casbohydiate 27 8%
Distery Fibar <1 0%
Sugare 14
Praotain 29
Vitamin A 10%
Vitzrin ©- 0%
‘cddum 5%
4%

" Pceor Gty vasm §0 beaasd o 4 F200 i el
Vicar daty vishon g by Mg of kst dapaeiteq e you pREERS .

]

UPC Coda: 0-75465.42300:1

Kof-K Dalry @

Allergen Hote:  Contalng Mik, Wheat & Soy.

Kesher:

Foot Meme:  Lowfat Frozen Qaly Denaert

o

Size;

3 FL. OZ (8%ml.)

Ingredista: '
FROZEH DASRY DESSERT: NONFAT MiLK AND MLKFAT, SUGAR. CORN SYRUP WHEY, COCOA,
MALTODEXTRIN, STABILIZER (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN),

ARTIFIOIAL FLAVOR; VITAMIN A PALMITATE,

CONE: WHOLE GRAR WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE SHORTEMING
(SOYBEAN OHL,PALM OIL AND SOY LECITHIN), SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, ARTIFICAL FLAVOR.

SMART SNACKS
PRODUCT CALCULATOR

5ma& Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Brand

_ thh's fce Cream

Pmduct Nama

Vanﬂlat [ Ghoco!ata Cona

Sewlng Stze
70 09 g

Flrst ingredlent

f Nordat Miik and Milkfat

Your nan-havarags dalry product meats s

L nufriant slandsrds for entrées or snack foars.

2], VANILLIN {ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR),.

Aljiaste ¥x A
CALTHIER
GENERATION.

4l

Nutrition Facts

Seyving Size 70.00 ¢ &
Seqvings Per Container

Amoint Per Serving

Ceiories 150 Catories from Fat 30
ERBETR

Total Fat (g} 3

Saturated Fat(g) 1.5

Trans Fat(9) 0

Sodium (mg) 90
S| carbohyarates
Sugars (g} 14

Potaasium (%) KA

| vitamin D (%) NA

Catcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA




SOUR SWELL-CHERRY

Nutrition Facts
Serving Sire 250 02z  {53g}
Servings Per Container 1
Amisat e Serving
Calories 70
Calories From Fat 1t

8 Dby Vi

Totsl Fat 1g 2%

Saturated Fat .5 2%

Trans Fat og
Cholesterol less than 5mg 1%
Sodium 20mg 1%
Total Carbohydmate  12g 4%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Sugars bl

Broein g

Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin € 0%

Caldum 2%

Iron 0%

ol ——

Ingredients:

=,
mwrwuw whﬁwwmmmmmm

0-75455-87000-3
Kof-X Dairy g
St

Allergen Note; Contains Milk.

UPBC Code:

Kosher:

Food Hame:  waturally & Artiicially Flavored Eowfat Frozen
Dalry Dessert
Size: 2.5F. OZ. {74 mL)

1] al ?3? K
O

SKIM MILK, WATER, CANE SUGAR, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, MALYODEXTRIN (CORN), BUTTERFAT
(CREAM),CITRIC ACID, STABILIZER (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM,
CARRAGEENAN), NATURAL & ARTIFIGIAL FLAVOR, COLORS: RED BEET EXTRACT, TURMERIC

EXTRACT, SPIRULINA EXTRACT

Altlkde lﬂl‘h .
EALTH m

SMART SNACKS
PRODUCT CALCULATOR
_ Smart Snacks e
- Product calcuiator Results Nutrition Facts
i s . Serving Size 53.005 6
Brand Stzfvmgs Per Container
Rich's fce Craam o R
b e e Aniount Per Serving
‘Product Name . .
“Sour. Swall Charry Bar Calaries 70 Caiodies from Fat 10
bR RemRey
Senﬁng Siz,e Toisé Fat (o}
63009 Saturated Fat (g) 0.5
First Ingredient: - Trans Fat (9) 0
| SkimMilk | setum o 20
SESMGIEEEEEE | Carotydrates
‘§] Your non-hevaraga d.airy pmdud meats nli
| | nutriant standards for entreas ot snm:k fands -- Sugara (g} 11
e - Vitamin D (%) NA . Potasstum (%)
Calcium {35) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA




CREAMY COTTON CANDY

Nutrition Facts
Sarving Sien 25hor. (G4
Sarvings Par Contaltar i
Esmpd Por Berving )
Celorieo 7
Culorias From Fat §
4y Yot
Tolel Fat 1 2%
Siturated Fat 0.5g 2%
Trans Fat: g
Cholesterod.  foss then Smy 1%
Sodium 40mg 2%
Yoisl Carbofiydrate  15¢ 5%
Diletary Fiber tg 0%
Sugars gy
Profeln 0]
Vicimin A 0%
Viamin ¢ 0%
Cakium 6%
Iron 0%

mﬂmmmnntﬂmm

Yo Gisdy vongn mvy 143 R lghae O boney Grapandd gy e ¢ e

ngredisnts:

0-75455-87400-0

KK Dalry S

Allergen Hota: Contetas Miik.

Upe Gode:

Koher

Food e Lonwrfet Froeen Deiry Dessent
Sz 23R 0Z (Ml
o ETRNLES

SKIM MILK, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, CANE SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN}, BUTTERFAT (CREAM),
STABILIZER (MONG & DiGLYQE‘RIDES QUAR GUM, LOGUST BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN), ARTIFICIAL

FI.AVOR, NATURAL COLOR (Spirviina oadricd, Red Beet Exiracl)

. BILIANEE FOR &

SMAR‘T SNACKS i d L
3 PRODUCT: CALGULATOR . GENERATION =
--Smart snacks T g n
‘Product Calculator Results Nutrition Facts
. : Sarving Size 54.00 g 6%
Brand Semnes Pef(:ommner
[P AmomIPHSH\Mg
Pmduct Name -
Greamy Cotton Candy Bar okl
' Totai Fat (g) 1
Serving Size: 2 (o)
54.00 g Salurated Fat {g) 0.5
F1rst mgrement. o Trans Fat () 0
e Carbonydrans
1 - Yoir non-beverage dainy product mieets all- |
& nukiapl standaris Tor entrees of snack fonds: B Sugats (g}s
S — — (%} " —
Calcum (3) NA Distary Fiber () NA |




B B e, S 9

SIZE; 375 FL. OZ. (111ml)
UFE: 0-75455-40140-5

ALLERGEN NOTE: Dairy

IHGREEHENTS:

SKIM KL, WATER, CANE SLIGAR, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, MALTODEXTRIN (GORN), BUTTERFAT (CREAM), STABILIZER

(MONO AND DIBLYDERIDES, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN), NATURAL AND ARTEFICIAL FLAVORS,
SPIRULINA EXTRACT, TUMEH[G EXTRACY, ANNATTO EXTRACT, GHTRIG AGID.

:Iﬂ SMARTSNACKS _ UL, § [ ¥
HH PRODUCT CALCULATOR - HERERATON L

* Smart Snacks T
Froduct Calcuiator Results Nutrition Facts
) Serving Siza 700096
Brdnd Semnns PerCommner
Rich's lce Gream N S—
. Aot Per Serving |
Pmdurt Name -
. Total Fat (g) 1 5
Servtng Size
.79 60 g Saturated Fat {o) 1
' Hrst IngredlenL Trans Fat (g) 0

_ 5kim Milk . . Sadinm (mg) 20

Carbohydrates
Supars {9) 16

" ‘fournun bnvamge dnjry pmduct meels n![ :
: Lmieﬂf qtandarlif; for eritreas or anack foods. £

Vitamin [ (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calelim (38) NA Diatary Fiber (%) NA




WATERMELON CYCLONE

Walsrmslon Nasurally and Artificially Ravored Frozen Dairy Snack

Nutrition Facts

¥

e
g 0% Pown g0l

e

SIZE: 375 H., O (111mt)
UPE: 0-75455-40120-7
ALLERGEN NOTE: Dalry
INGREDIENTS:

‘SKIM MILK, WATER, CANE SUGAR, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN), BUTTERFAT (CREAM), STABILIZER
{MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS;
SPIRULINA EXTRACT, ANNATTO EXTRACT, TUMERIC EXTRACT, RED BEET EXTRAGT, ANNATTO EXTRACT,

=) SMART SNACKS
HH PRODUCT CALCULATOR

Smart Snacks '
Product Caleulator Resuits
Branh”

Rieh's lee Cream
Produc! Name: .
“Watermelon Cyclone
Seiving Stze:

79.00 g

First Ingredieat:

Skim Milk

-\mmn. e > ;
HEALTHIER m

GENERATION *—

| vour rion-bavarsgs dalry frotuct meats a8 |
B nutrlant etandands for pitreos or shiack food!

B \tamin D (%) NA

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 75.00 g &
Servings Per Contalnar

Amotn Per Sarving

Calaries 100

Calories from Fat 10

TotalFat(p}i.5
Salvrated Fal {g) 1

Trana Fat (g} 0

Sodium {my) 20

E1 | Carbohydrates

Sugars {g) 16

Fotassm (%) NA
Digtary Fibar (B)NA. |

Calcium (%) NA

GITRIC ACID.




CHERRY CYCLONE

Cherry Natirally and Artifickally Flavored Frozen Dairy Snack

Nutrition Facis

4 eeyving per vorralner

fralmg U+ Poles. g U5

"Tio Y Pl ¥t 53 wou bow . A e
L

o)

&8

BIZE: .75 FL. 0Z:(111mL)
WPE: 0-75455-40130-6
ALLERGEN. ROTE: Daky

INGREDIENTS; .

SKIM MILK, WATER, CANE SUGAR, WHEY, CORN SYRUF, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN), BUTTERFAT (GREAM), STABILIZER
(MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN), NATURAL AND! ARTIFICIAL FEAVGHS,_

RED BEEY EXTRACT, ANNATTO EXTRALY, 'CITRIC ACID,

SMART SNACKS

FESHARTR 150 2
HEALTHIER m

PRODUCT CALCULATOR GENERATION
Smart Snacks iy
Product Caloulator Results Nutrition Facts
Serving SEe 79.009 6
Brand o Seqvings Per Container
Rlch's !u Cream
gr;g::;l gj:ﬁme Cataries 100 Catories Emm Fat 10
o Totnal Fat (g} 1.5
Serving Size: ot
79.00° g Saturated Fat (g) +
I'irsllngrediem S Trens Fat {0) 0
SKim Milk N Sodium {mg) 20
I EESESEER | ——
Your nnn—hsvumgu dui:y pruducl nwm ull
murlent standurdn for ontrens or snack foods. Sugas (g} 16
) Vitamin [ (%} HA Potassium (%) NA
Calclum (%) NA Dietary Faer (%) NA




FROZEN FRUIT PUNCH

Tropical Prnch Plavored Julce Pop

lon Facts

“ﬂ'ﬁﬁc

R o WA ) T
"SIZE: 25 FL. 0L {T4md)
UPE: 0-75455-86260-0
ALLERGEN BOTE: /4
NGREDERTS:

APPLE JUICE (FROM CONCENTRATE), WATER, CANF SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, STABILIZER (GUAR GUM, CARDB 8241
GUM, CARRAGEENAN), NATURAL FLAVORS, RED BEET EXTRACY, ANNATTO EXTRACT, GITRIC ACID:

SMART SNACKS s &m
PRODUCT CALCULATOR ' GEMERATION
Smart Snacks eaz
Product Calculator Resuits Nutrition Facts
C Sarving Skze 70.00 9 @
Brand Servings Per Contatrer
Rlch's lt:e Cream
et Amount Per Sevving
Pmduci Name )
Froxan an Punch Bar GCalories 80 Catories from Fet D
, o I
 Sewving Size: Total Fat (9)
70000 . Saturated Fat (9) 0
E megmd‘NL - o . P—
| Apple Juice Sadium img) 0
;. SR Prva—
Your frult proditet maots alf numnn! siandnrds :
& foronties nrsnack faods,. : Sugars (g} 16
VRamin D (%) NA Potassium {3) NA
Caitlum (36) NA Digtary Fiber (%) NA o
i




VANILLA CUP

Vanilta Artificialty Flavored Frozen Dairy Snack

Netrition Facls

1 serving per conteiner
mnl sixe 1 oup [Bog)

mmus . mdnmmgl
Emdrg R - Polee 1%6wG AL
Vol 0 mmumam‘tﬁh

Eerd
:mmuw “ivcie

g e g

SIZE: 3FL. 07 (8%m)
UPC: 0-75455-36820-0
ALLERGEN NOTE: Dairy
IREREDIENTS:

SKIM MILK, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, GANE SUGAR, MALTGDEXTRIN (CORN), BUTTERFAT (CREAM), ARTIFIGIAL FLAVOR,

STABILIZER (MBND &DiGL‘I'GERlES GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GLM, GARHAGEENAN)

SMART. SNRCE(S :
PRODUCT CALCULATOR

Smart Snacks
Product (:atculator Resuits

Bramf
Rlch's !ce Cream

Pmduci Name
VanrHla Gup

Serving Slze
60 00 g

- First lngmd!enL
.SKim Milk .

T E{LIAMGL FOB A " 5
HEALTHIER u s &

‘GENERATION - -

| Your non-beverage daby product meets ol |
riufripnd standacds for entrées or shack foods. E

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 50.00 g &
Servings Per Container

Amouni Per Seiving

Calories 80

Calories from Fat §

i e
Totaf Fat (g} 1

Salurated Fal (g) 0.5

Trans Fat(g) 0

Sogium (mg) 45

Carhohydraias

Sugars {g} 12

Vitamin D (3} NA

Potassium (%) NA

Calckam (35) NA

Diatary Fiber (%) NA




\muwmn
§ ErAng K BRI Ay o 1) sy
&g i il K el AR RS

BIZE: 3FL 07 (B8mL)
UPE: 0-75455-36910-3
IMBREDIENTS:

SHIM MILK, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, CANE SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN), COCOA, BLITTERFAT (CREAR],
ARTIFIGHAL FLAVOR, STABILIZER (MONO & DIGLYCERIUES, GUAR GUM, CARGB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN).

SMART SNACKS ALLTAHEE £ A -
B PRODUCT CALCULATOR . - ERERAToN
'Srriart Snacks g w
Product Calculator Resuits NUtl’lthl‘l Facts
_ Serving Size 50.00 0 O
Brand : SDNIngs Per Contuiner
Rich's Ice Cream : ; "
e NP Amaunt Per Senving
) ‘—g'gﬁf:‘:tim&p i Calories 80 Calories from Fot 9
) E ~ »N.,,.'-q-—.m A - L. o . : N Tml Fﬂt t", 1 A o
: Sewmg Ske:
‘ 50009 . Saturated Fai (g) 0.5
‘Fir‘st !ngredienl: Trans Fel (0} 0
Skim Milk Sodium (mg) 45
. . : Carbohydrates
i Yournon-baverage dalry product meets all | |
& mrioat standards for entreas of snack fuods [ Sllgﬂf'a‘ (9) 12
- VRamIn D (5) NA " Potasskm (%) NA
Calchuim (%) NA Diatary Fier (963 NA




STRAWBERRY cUP

Strawberry AnHficlally Flavored Frozen l}auy Snack

Nutrition Facls

1 resving pioe contsisies
Servving e  { egpl|

mmm&m ta%

mnmn mmm

boategn.  ©  Pols TEeg VL

T X O Ly dewg Ty B et T
e

O o )

8IZE- 3FL. OZ. {8%nL)
UPL: 0-75455-36015-6
ALLERGEW KOTE: Dairy
tﬂamzmms

SKIM MILK, WHEY, GORN SYRUP, CANE SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN),
STABILIZER (MOHD & DIGLYCERIUES GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM,

(FOR COLDH)

SMART SNACKS
F’RGDUCT CALCULATOR

BUTTERFAT {CREAM), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,-
CARRAGEENAN), RED BEET EXTRAGT

muurr o A ?qq
EALTHIER
GENERAT]ON

Smm Snacks
Product caiculator Results

-B:and

g Rich‘s lce Cream

i sty g 51 L e
Produc! Name

su'awben‘y Gup

Sewing Siza:
§0.00 g

Firstingredient.
Skirn Mifk

‘ Your naf-baverags dalry pmduct mauis
nublentsianda:ds for eptreds or snack foods.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 50000 &

Sexvings Per Container
TR

Amount Per Semving

Calorias 80

Calories from Fat 9

Total Fat{g) 1

Saturaied Fat (g} 0.5

Traas Fal (g) 0

Sodlum (g} 45

Carbohydrates

Sugars (g} 12

Vitamin D (%) NA

Potaszium (%) NA

Caichim (%) NA

Dietary Fibor () NA |




CHOCOLATE & VANILLA CUP

Chocolate esd Vaniila Naturally and Artificially Flavored Frozen Dajry Snack

PonDmgoy « Poer 130wy oK

W el Yot bemoe 1) kgt b
(SRR

TR T

SIZE: 311, OZ (89ml)
UPC: 0-75455-36822-4
ALLERGEM NATE: Dalry
IHGREDIENTS:

SKIM MILK, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, CANE SUIGAR, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN), GOCOA, BUTTERFAT (CREAM),

ARTIFICAL FLAVOR, STABILIZER(MOND & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, CAROE BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN).
=) SMART SNACKS | | m
PRODUCT CALCULATOR i g%g&% N

Smart fs.nack's_ l . ,
Product Calculator Results NUt"tlon Facts
T e o PR Serving Size 5000 9 &

Brand: Servings Per Container

‘Rick's Iee Cream

S - Amound Per Sesving

Pfoduct Name:

‘Ghocolate & Vaniila Cup coones 80

Tota! Fat (g} 1

Serving Size:
50.(!&} ] Safurated Fat (g) 0.5

First iugrédient ‘ Teans Fat (g) ©

- Shim Mk .

Sadhim [mg) 45
Carbohydrates
Sigars {g) 12

Your nmbévemge-dalry pm:iuti meels all
¢ nutrient standards for anbress or snack Inads,

Vitamin D {‘h’: NA . Potnslsm () NA

Calcium (96} NA Dialary Faber (%) NA




- ] SUPERPRETZEL

r

; SOFT PLAIN WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH 2.2 OZ PARBAKED
FROZEN

# 334664

100/2.2 OZ

Product Description <b>Manufacturer:</b> J & J SNACK FOODS, Mfr. Product # 30110

Additional Description

SUPERPRETZEL WHOLE GRAIN RICH SOFT PRETZEL

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, YEAST, CORN SYRUP, WHEAT GLUTEN, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONER WHEAT FLOUR, SALT,
SOYBEAN OIL, L-CYSTEINE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES, BICARBONATES AND CARBONATES OF SODA.
Product Information
flass: 26 - GROGERY, REF & FZN
segory: 216 - BREAD & DOUGH, REF & FZN
Group: 3800 - PRETZELS, THAW & SERVE OR PARBAKED, FROZEN

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Oven - Preheat to 350-400F. Lightly mist frozen solt pretzel with water, then sprinkle with salt if desired. Place salted pretzel in the oven and bake for 3-%
minutes. Microwave - Lightly mist frozen soft pretzel with water, sprinkle salt, microwave on high for 20-40 seconds. Heating times and temperatures may vary

Handling Instructions

Storage/ Handling: Keep Frozen (0 F or below), Shelf life up to one year when stored properiy.

Serving Suggestions:

Heat and serve.

Al product informalion contained hereln is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nulrtionals. For cument information at the time of purchase, please contacl your sales associate.

Print Date: 09/20/2019 Page *



SOFT PLAIN WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH 2.2 OZ PARBAKED FROZEN
SUPERPRETZEL 100/2,2 OZ Manufacturer: J & J SNACK FOODS

# 334664 $22.03/CS Manufacturer Product #: 30110

Shipping Information:

- D . - e —
% Physical Attributes Storage Information ‘
‘ Gross Weight: 6.8 LB Height:  15.825IN Length: 15.875 IN Min. Temperature: -10 FA

i Net Weight: 14.38 LB Width: 10.375 IN Cube: 1.489 CF Max. Temperature: 15 FA

; Catch Weight: NO

! L

Al produst informalion contained harein is subject lo change, including pricing, promations and rutritionals, For current information at the tima of purchase, please contact your salas associate.

Print Date; 09/20/2019 Page 2



SOFT PLAIN WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH 2.2 OZ PARBAKED FROZEN

SUPERPRETZEL 100/2.2 OZ

# 334664 $22.03/C8

Mutritional Facts

Serving Size 0z (2.207)
Servings Per Conlainer 100 -
Amourt Per Serving

Calorles 140  Calories fromFat 5

% Daily Value *

Total Fat .5y -
" Saturaled Fal 0g L
Trans Fat 0g
M‘Chulesterol Omg ) ’_O%
Sotfum 150mg - 6%
Total Carbohydrate 30g 7 0%
T;u._)li)_}fztary Fibe.r 3§ : o ) ~ ::IZ
,Sué;,r_sq.g_._..ﬁ..mﬁ,__.,f, e e e
Protein 5g i B
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin © B ) 2%
'Calcium ) _ - Z;i
oo N ﬁ 0%
* Percent Daily Values are baged on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or fower depending on your calorie
needs: -
. Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fal Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fal Less than 209 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Total Carbohydrale 300g 376mg
Dietary Fiber 25g 30my

Supplemental Facts

% Daily Value *
0%

Riboflavin 0 mg

* Parcent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calotie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your catorie
needs.

Manufacturer: J & J SNACK FOODS

Manufacturer Product #: 30110

Allergens

DOES NOT
CONTAIN | CONTAIN

Mi

Lactose

Ik

Mustard

Peanuls

Sey
Trea nuis

 Wheal B

Marketing Claims

+ This product is kosher

Nutritional Disclaimer

The nutriticnal and ingrediant information provided is basad on data
US Foods, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include
information derived from third-party sources such as the United
States Department of Agricuitire. The information provided is
repraseniative and, as a resull, there may be some slight diffefences
bebween the information posted and the information on the product
label with respect lo Ingredients and/ar nutrticnal values. The most
accurate and up to dale sousce for product information is on the
product label. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any fegal liability nor
makes ary wartanty or gearaniy, either express or implied,
regarding the compleleness, accuracy or useflulness of this
infarmalion. Product images are provided for reference only and
may not reflect current packaging.

All praducl infermation contained harein is subjac? to change, including pricing, promotions and nutsitionals. For current information at ihe time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.

Print Date; 09/20/2019
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CHOCOLATE SS CUP SPREAD

# 7863376

120152 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: FERRERO USA ING, Mfr. Product # 80601
Additional Description

MADE IN GERMANY. SHELF STABLE SPREAD.

Ingredients
SUGAR, PALM OIL, HAZELNUTS, SKIM MILK, COCOA, SOY LECITHIN AS EMULSIFIER, VANILLIN: AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.
Product Information

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
Category: 325- HONEY, JAM, PEANUT BUTTER & SYRUP, PORTION CONTROL
Sroup: 1777 - NUT BUTTER, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

No prep instructions required

Handling instructions

Shelf Stable

Serving Suggestions:

1 Package (18g}

Al preduct information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, prometions and nulritionals, For current information at the lime of purchasa, plaase contact your sales assaciate.

Print Date: 09/20/2019

Page 1




# 7863376

Shipping Information:

CHOCOLATE SS CUP SPREAD

NUTELLA

Manufacturer: FERRERQ USA INC

Manufacturer Product #: 80601

Physical Attributes

Gross Weight: 495LB
Net Weight: 41LB
Catch Weight: NG

120/.52 OZ

$20.87/CS
Height: 451N Length: 11.3 1N
Width: 7.2 Cube: 212 CF

Storage Information

Min, Temperature: 33FA
Max. Temperature: 90 FA

All product infarmalion contained herein is subject to changa, including pricing, promotions and nubdticnals. For current information at the (i

Print Date: 09/20/2019

me of purchasa, please contact your sales associate.

Page 2
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CHOCOLATE SS CUP SPREAD
NUTELLA 120/.52 OZ Manufacturer: FERRERO USA INC

# 7863376 $20.87/CS Manufacturer Product #: 80601

Allergens

Nutritionai Facts

MAY

DOES NOT
CONTAIN CONTAIN NO DATA

Serving Size (1EA) : ALLERGEN
gs Per Container 120

B Crustacean

Amount Per Serving

-]
galarles aq Calo{_h\aﬂs‘f_rg__r_qfat» ﬂ:{g _ _ ——— ,_...____......w,h_ff,, -
% Dally Value * o ®
Fotal Fai 5 T Gisten . .
" Salurated Fal 2 8% Lactose S e
T Frans Fat Og Milke .
Cmesh;r;l 5;; T _7 T T ] Mustard - . - N 3 LA
Sodium §mg_ 0% Peanuts | . .
Total Garbohydrate 89 - o % Sey .
""" Distary Fiber 1g ] % Treenws | & i § ]
g e Vihea - " "
S i e

Marketing Claims

(_}-alci;m

ron + This preduct is kosher

* Percertt Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diel. Your ” o
daily values may be higher or lewer depending on your calorie

needs:
Calories 2,000 2,500

Total Fal Less than 65g 80g

Sat Fat lLess than 209 25g —7
Chotesteral Less than 300mg 300ma Nutritional Disclaimer
Sodium Less than 24080mg 400 | [ 7 o -
Total Carbohydrale aoog 375mg The nutritional and ingredient information previded is based on dala

Dietary Fiber 259 30mg 1S Foods, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may inciude

" information derived from third-party spurces such as the United
Stales Depariment of Agricullure. The information provided is
representalive and, as a result, there may be some slight differences

baltween the information posted and the information on the preduct

SuPpIemental Facts label wilh raspect 1o ingredtents andfos nutritional values. The most

o, Daily Value * accurate and up to date source for prodict information is on the

product label. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liablity nor

i pecified at thi . makes any warranty or guaranty, either express or implied,

: T S T regarding the completeness, accuracy or useulness of this

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calerie diet, Your information. Product images are provided for reference only and
caily values may be higher or lower dapending on your calorie may nol reftect current packaging. I

needs.

Al product informalion conlained herein is subjest lo change, including pricing, pramotions and nulrifonals. For current information at the time of purchase, plaase contact your sales assaciale.

Print Date: 09/20/2019 Page 3



OREO

OREQ CHOCOLATE SANDWICH MINI TRAY PACK

# 5680897

41211 0L

;
]
\
\
\
i

Product Description Manufacturer: MONDELEZ GLOBAL LLC, Mfr. Product # 00019320000904

Additional Description

OREQ [S AMERICA'S #1 SANDWICH COCKIE. MADE WITH CRUNCHY CHOCOLATE WAFERS AND CREAMY VANILLA FILLING. FOODSERVICE PACK.
USF DIRECT VIRTUAL

Product Informafion

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
Category: 167 - BAKERY, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1607 - COOKIES, READY TO EAT, SINGLE SERVICE, SHELF STABLE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking nstructions

Ready o Eat Open package and enjoy!

Handling Instructions

Store at an Ambient Temperature.

Serving Suggestions:

Great for snack time or any time!

All producl infermation centained herein is subject 1o change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. Eor cursent infarmation at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.

Print Date; 09/20/2019 Page 1



OREO CHOCOLATE SANDWICH MINI TRAY PACK
OREQ 411211 0Z Manufacturer: MONDELEZ GLOBAL LLC

# 5680897 $17.37/CS Manufacturer Product #: 00019320000904

Shipping Information:

S |
Physical Attributes Storage Information |
Gross Weight: 4,16 1B Height: 12438 IN Length: 11.688 IN Min. Temperature: 33FA |
Net Weight: 3Le Width: 7.188 IN Cube: 605 CF Max. Temperature: 90FA |
Catch Weight: NO [

| |

Al preduct informalion contained herein is subject te change, including pricing, promotions and rulrilionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please conlact your sales assochate.

Print Date: 09/20/2019 Page 2




OREQ 411211 OZ Manufacturer: MONDELEZ GLOBAL LLC
# 5680887 $17.37/CS Manufacturer Product #: 00019320000904
Nutritional Facts Allergens
Serving Size  (28GR) AL{ERGEN | DOES NOT i MAY
Servings Per Container . | CONTAN | CONTAIN & .
Amount Per Serving _(E[u stacean
Catories 130 Calories from Fal Eads - -
e . % Daily Value * e o —
TotalFatsg 8% Gluter: 3
Saturated Fal 1.5g - Lactoss - .
" Trans Fat 0g ) o ] Mitk ] -
Cholesterol Omg Mustard o
Sodium 115mg Peanuls S S
Total Carhohydrate 209 SO e, 2 S S
B ?ieiary F"JGI'JQ - ) 3% Tres nuis N o )
__ Sugars g v Jheat - ° :
Protein1g
Vitamin A . '
Vitamin G T T Nutritional Claims
Calgom "0% -
teon T 5% + This produel is frans fal free

* Percent Daily Vatues are based on a 2,000 calorie diel, Your
daily values may be higher or tower depending on your calorie

needs:
GCaloties 2,000 2500

Total Fai Less than 654 80g

Sat Fat Less than 20g 28g -
Ghiolesterel Less than 300mg 300mg Marketing Claims !
Sodium Lessthan 2400mg 2400mg T -
Total Carbohydrate " 3009 375mg » This proguct is kesher !

Dietary Fiber 28g 30mg S S — [

Suppiemental Facts

% Daily Valee *
1

T T Nutritional Disclaimer
* Parcanl Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your —
daily values may be higher or lower depending an your calorie
needs. The nutriticnal ang ingredient information provided is basad on dala
LS Foods, Inc. recelves from manwfacturers and may include
******* information derived from third-party sources such as the United
Stales Depariment of Agricullure. The information previded is
represantalive and, as a rasult, there may be some slight differences
petween the informalion posted end the informatien on the product
jabal wilh respect to ingredients andfor nuiritionsf values, The most
accurale and up lo date saurce for product infarmalion is on the
product [abel. US Foods, Ing, neither assumes any legal liability nor
makes any wamanty or guaranty, either express or implied,
regarding the compleleness, accuracy or usefulness of this
information. Preduct images are provided for reference only and
may not reflect currant packaging.

Potassiom 45 mg

All product information conlained herein is subject 1o change, including priging, promations and nutrtionals. For current information at the lime of purchase, please contact your sales associale.

Print Date: 09/20/2019 Page 3



] NABISCO

GRAHAM SQUARE IW

71004852

200/2 EA

Product Description Manufacturer: MONDELEZ GLOBAL LLC, Mfr. Product # 10019320013673

Additional Description

2 COUNT GRAHAM CRACKERS MADE BY ONE OF AMERICA'S LEADING GRAHAM GRACKER BRANDS. SWEETENED WITH MOLASSES FOR A
TRADITIONAL GRAHAM TASTE.

Product information:

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY
Category; 168 - CRACKERS & CROUTONS
Group: 5990 - CRACKERS, GRAHAM, SINGLE SERVICE

reparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Open package and enjoy! For menu applications and recipe ideas please visit: https:/iwww.foodservice-snacks-desserts.com

Handling Instructions

Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150F Date Code Format: Expiration Date: DDMMYY ? Example: 05DEC15

Serving Suggestions:

Serve with soup, chili, stew, salads or table top In a cracker baskel.

All product information conlained herein is subject to change, including pricing, prometions and nulrilionals. Fer curent information at the lime of purchase, please conlact your sales assochate.

Print Date: 09/20/2019




GRAHAM SQUARE IW
NABISCO 200/2 EA Manufacturer: MONDELEZ GLOBAL LLC

# 1004852 $14.01/CS Manufacturer Product #; 10019320013673

Shipping Information:

Physical Attributes Storage information

Gross Weight: 712 LB Height: 7.875 1IN Length: 13.475 1N Min. Temperature: 32 FA
Net Weight: 6.25LB Width: 11.675 IN Cube: 717 CF Max. Temperature: 95 FA |
Catch Weight: NO :
L .
1 - |
|
|
Nutritionai Facts wAI_IeiPeuns e
% Daily Valua * )
P pie A bolmbe DOES NOT MAY
Nuiritional facts are not available for this produc at ihis fime. ALLERGEN | “contain | CONTAIN | gonraiy | MODATA |
S ST Crustacaan R R .___ A 0___ 3 j
Eggs | e
Supplemental Facts Fsh | ] e
% Daily Value * GJUt?Q_._ﬁ, SO P — - - __,.._,._ﬁ -
e e e e e P i L] 1
‘None Specified &t this time . o
* Percent Daily Valuas are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your " Mustard 3 ®
daily values may be higher ¢r lower depanding on your calorie . e I el Sk -~ R
needs, - Peanu_ts ® 3
S0y ] S D,
o Tree nuts o ®
| Wheat | g

Nutritional Disclaimer

The nutritional and ingredient information provided Is based on data US Foods, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include
information derived from third-party sources such as the Uniled States Department of Agriculture, The information provided is
representative and, as a result, there may be some slight differences between the information posted and the information on the product
label with respect to ingredients andfor nutritional values. The most accurate and up to date source for product information is on the product
lahel. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal hiability nor makes any warranty or guaranty, sither express or implied, regarding the
completeness, accuracy or usefulness of this information. Product images are provided for reference only and may not reflect current
packaging.

Al product informalion cortained herein Is subject to change, including pricing, promalians and nutrilicnals. Far current information at the tima of purchase, please conlact your sales associate.

Print Date: 09/20/2019 Page 2



i KEEBLER

GRAHAM CHOCOLATE ELF SHAPED SS BAG

f## 8226920

150/1 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: KELLOGG SALES GOMPANY, Mfr. Praduct # 3010040239
Additional Descriptlon

The item is a good fit for; For Breakfast, For Snack.

Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
B2], FOLIC ACID, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CONTAINS
TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF CALCIUM CARBONATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA, DEXTROSE, SALT, MOLASSES, SOY LECITHIN, VITAMIN A

PALMITATE, BHT FOR FRESHNESS.

Product Infermation

Class: 22 .-GROCERY, DRY
tegory: 168 - CRACKERS & CROUTONS
Group: 58990 - CRACKERS, GRAHAM, SINGLE SERVICE

Preparation & Cooking
Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Keebler EIf Grahams Fun Graham Snacks are ready to eat right out of the package
Handiing Instructions
Dry

Serving Suggestions:

Convenient, ready-to-eat graham snacks; Perfect as a standalone sweet treat or alongside any meal

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutilicnats. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate,

Print Date: 09/20/2019




GRAHAM CHOCOLATE ELF SHAPED S8 BAG
KEEBLER 1501 OZ Manufacturer: KELLOGG SALES COMPANY

# 8226920 $19.92/CS Manufacturer Product #: 3010040239

Shipping Information:

l Physical Attributes Storage Information

’ Gross Weight: 11 LB Height: 9.375 1IN Length: 15813 IN Min. Temperature: 32 FA
E Net Weight: 9.38 LB Width: 13.313 IN Cube: 1.142 CF Max. Temperature: 95 FA
Catch Weight: NO

{

All preduct informalien contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, premetions and nuldtionals, For currant information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.

Print Date: 09/20/2619 Page 2
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# 8226920

150/1 062

$19.92/CS

Nutritional Facts

Serving Size gr (28GR)
Servings Per Container 1

Amourt Per Senving
Calories 120

Calories from Fat

% Daily Value *

Total Fat dg 5%
~ Saluated Fat 1y 5%
Trans Fat 0g
Chuleste_m_l Omg T o _{I;?-f;
Sudlurﬂ—1égmg N k ) g%
Total Carbohydrate 21g T e
i Digt_aalgirher 20 ) mi__ 7%
—Féugars'.'g T , e e e e
Protein 2 - T
Vitamin A
Vilamin G - ’
H&:‘lum T 4%
Iron B - E%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lewer depending on your calorie
needs:
Calories 2000 2500
. Total Fal Less than 65g #0g
" SatFat Less than 20g 259
Chofesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Tota? Garbohydrale song 375mg
Distary Fibar 28g 30mg

Suppiemental Facts

Vilamin D 0 mcg

Potassium 104 mg

% Dally Value *

0%

2%

* Percont Daily Values are based on a 2,000 celore diet, Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

neads.

GRAHAM CHOCOLATE ELF SHAPED $S BAG

Manufacturer: KELLOGG SALES COMPANY

Manufacturer Product #: 3010046239

Allergens

Y

DOES NOT
ALLERGEN CONTAIN

Crustacean

Eggs

MAY
CONTAIN

CONTAIN

Fish

Gluten

Lactose

Peanuts -
Soy @

Tree nuls [
Wheat : ) [

Marketing Claims

= This produet is kosher

Nutritional Disclaimer

The autritional and ingredient information provided is based on data
US Faads, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include
infsrmation derived from thirg-party sources such as the Uniled
Slates Department of Agricullure. The information provided is
representalive and, as a resull, there may be some slight differances
batwean the information posted and the information on the product
label with respact lo ingredients and/or nutrticnal values. The most
accurate and up to date source for praduct information is on tha
product Jabel. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liability nor
makes any warranly ar guaranty, either express or implied,
regarding the complelenass, accuracy or usefuiness of this

. infarmation, Product images are provided for reference only and
may rot reflect currant packaging. :

All product information contained herein is subject to change, induding pricing, promotions and nutriticnals. For cument information at the tima of purchase, please contact your sales associate.

Print Date: 09/20/2019

Page 3
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Product Name: Fantastix® - Chili Cheese

Product Code: 36098

Serving Size: 1 oz Date:01/01/2024
Grains Based on Grams of Creditable Grains
Does this product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: [V
Does this product contain non-creditable grains: []
LT &0 (BTD (G e Cre((i}i::lr)rll: grain (Y SRR T Creditable Amount
Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient I) the Product I 5 Creditable Grain per
ngredient per 5 (A/B)
Belongs To Portion (A) oz Equivalent (B)
Enriched Corn Meal Group B 9.79 g 16.00 g 0.6118 oz eq.
Whole Grain Corn Meal Group B 1196 g 16.00 g 0.747S oz eq.
Total Grains Based on Grams of Creditable Grains Creditable Amount: 1.25 oz egq.

Meal Pattern Contribution Statement

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 0z ounce serving of the above product
(ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz equivalent Grains when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 o0z eq. per portion. Products with more than
0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not
credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

faohl fuber

Signature

Rachel Huber, MPH, RDN

Printed Name

PepsiCo Foodservice Dietitian

Title

972-334-4789

Phone Number

DISCLAIMER: The Product Formulation Statement (PFS) Workbook can be used by manufacturers to develop certified PFS
documents. However, documents developed and printed using the PFS Workbook does not constitute approval by USDA.
Please note, USDA DOES NOT approve manufacturers’ PFS documents.



Cheetos Fantastix Corn and Potato Snacks Chili Cheese 1 Oz, 104 Count

GTIN: 00028400360982 | UPC:
NET CONTENT: 104 Count | PRODUCT ID: 36098

Brand Owner Pepsi-Cola US

Brand Name Cheetos
Manufacturer PepsiCo Food Service
Volume 2.653 Cubic foot

Minimum Life Span (days)
From Arrival: 42 From Production: 70

Storage & Handling Temperature

Minimum: 35 °F Maximum: 85 °F

Origin

Region: Country: US

Weight
GTIN pTevel] INaracibioxt HxWxD = Ti x Hi
Level Item(s) Net Gross
14.063 x 16.25 x 6.5 8.29

00028400360982 | Case| 104 20,063 1oes 85 1 829 1 gxp
00028400052993 | Each 1 6.275x5.088 x 1.625 | 1 Gunce | 1 ounce

Inches

00028400360982



. . 01/01/2024
Cheetos Fantastix! Corn And Potato Snacks Chili Cheese Flavored 1 Oz
GTIN: 00028400052993 | UPC: 028400052993
NET CONTENT: 28.3 Gram | PRODUCT ID:

CHEETOS snacks are the much-loved cheesy treats that are fun for everyone! You just can't eat a
CHEETOS snack without licking the signature “cheetle” off your fingertips. And wherever the
CHEETOS brand and CHESTER CHEETAH go, cheesy smiles are sure to follow.

Brand Owner PepsiCo Inc. Brand Owner
Brand Name Cheetos
FEATURES & BENEFITS i
Manuf Frito-L
« Ghili Chesse anufacturer rito-Lay
e 1.0 Ounce Volume .03 Cubic foot

Minimum Life Span (days)
INSTRUCTIONS From Arrival: From Production:
» Ready To Eat

Storage & Handling Temperature

Minimum: Maximum:
ALLERGENS
e CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS Origin
Region: Country: US
NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS
o Gluten Free INGREDIENTS: Ingredients: Whole Corn Meal, Enriched Corn
Meal (Corn Meal, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin, Thiamin
| g Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Corn,
| L. Canola, and/or Sunflower Oil), Dried Potatoes and Less than
| i 2% of the Following: Maltodextrin (Made from Corn), Salt,
_E- Whey, Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Natural and Artificial
3 Flavors, Onion Powder, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese
kS Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Garlic Powder, Dextrose, Cream
| % Powder, Torula Yeast, Swiss Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures,
| EAT aBg OR MORE OF Salt, Enzymes), Colby Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
p_ll;?muug Enzymes), Butter (Cream, Salt), Sodium Diacetate, Sour

Cream (Cultured Cream, Skim Milk), Yeast Extract, Artificial
Color (Yellow 5, Yellow 6), Jalapeno Pepper, Disodium
Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, and Beta-Carotene.
CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS

Nutrition Facts
1 servings per container
Serving Size 1 Package
Amount Per Serving
Calories 130
% Daily Value *
Total Fat 59 7%
Saturated Fat 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
Sodium 200mg 9%
Total Carbohydrates 19g %
Dietary Fiber 2g 6%
Total Sugars <1g
Includes Added Sugars %
Protein 2
Vitamin D Omcg 0% . Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0.8mg 4% . Potassium 0mg 0%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

8 0:52 99

Product formulation, packaging and promotions may change. For current information, refer to packaging. Information may also differ from
package labels because of the limited space on some packages.

0828400



Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Brand:
Cheetos Fantastix

Product Name:
Chili Cheese Flavored Corn &
Potato Snacks

Serving Size:
28.35¢

First Ingredient:
Whole Corn Meal

Your whole grain product meets all nutrient
standards for entrees or snack foods.

HEALTHIER
GENERATION

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 oz (about 28.359) @
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130

Total Fat (g) 5

Saturated Fat (g) 1

Trans Fat (g) 0

Sodium (mg) 200

Carbohydrates

Total Sugars (g) 0
|
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH
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Product Name: Stacy's® Multigrain Pita Chips WGR Single Serve

Serving Size: 1.0 oz

Grains Based on Grams of Creditable Grains

Doesthis product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: M

Product Code: 74899
Date: 01/01/2024

Doesthis product contain non-creditable grains. M <3.99¢9
- Grams of
Exhibit A Group (A - f . Gram Standard of :
Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient 1) the Product Clrnedr'te%ti)gtergn Creditable Grain per Credlt?'g)lleébx)mount
Belongs To gortion (/_E’) oz Equivalent (B)

Enriched Wheat Flour Group B 95049 16.00g 0.5937 0z eq.
Multigrain Whole Grain Blend Group B 0.35¢g 16.00g 0.0218 0z eq.
Whole Wheat Flour Group B 15.05¢ 16.009 0.9406 oz eqg.

Total Grains Based on Grams of Creditable Grains Creditable Amount: 1.50 oz eg.

Meal Pattern Contribution Statement

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.0 oz ounce serving of the above product
(ready for serving) provides 1.50 oz equivalent Grains when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than

0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not
credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

fachl fber

Signature

Rachel Huber, MPH, RDN

Printed Name

PepsiCo Foodservice Dietitian

Title

972-334-4789

Phone Number

DISCLAIMER: The Product Formulation Statement (PFS) Workbook can be used by manufacturers to develop certified PFS
documents. However, documents developed and printed using the PFS Workbook does not constitute approval by USDA.
Please note, USDA DOES NOT approve manufacturers’ PFS documents.



01/01/2024
Stacy's Multigrain Pita Chips WGR 1.0 Oz Single Serve Bag

Brand Owner PepsiCo Inc. Brand Owner
Brand Name Stacy's
FEATURES & BENE_FITS . . . Manufacturer Frito-Lay

» 15g Whole Grain per Serving (Whole Grains Council Stamp)

» Made with real pita bread, baked for crunchiness Volume Cubic foot

» Baked, no artificial colors/flavors, Non-GMO Project Verified, no MSG

¢ Enjoy these on the go as a great snack Minimum Life Span (days)

¢ Low Saturated Fat - 5g Of Total Fat Per 1 Oz Serving From Arrival: From Production:

Storage & Handling Temperature
ALLERGENS Minimum: Maximum:
« Contains Wheat Ingredients. May Contain Sesame Ingredients.
Origin
Region: Country: US
NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS
« No MSG
« Low Saturated Fat - 5 Grams Of Total Fat Per 1 Oz
« Serving No Atrtificial Colors Or Flavors
o Twice Baked

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED
IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID), SUNFLOWER OIL AND/OR CANOLA OIL, STONE
GROUND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ORGANIC

2
S
H
3
9
£
s
<]
K
H

WA NON v CANE SUGAR, AND LESS THAN 2% OF SEA SALT,
et WHEAT GLUTEN, RYE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN RYE
VERIFIED FLAKES, YEAST, WHOLE FLAXSEEDS, WHOLE GRAIN
nongmoproject.org CORN GRITS, WHOLE GRAIN HULLED BARLEY

FLAKES, WHOLE GRAIN OATS, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, RYE SOUR, SALT, WHOLE GRAIN HULLED
MILLET, WHOLE GRAIN CRACKED WHEAT, RYE
MALT, WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLAKES, SPICES,
ASCORBIC ACID (ANTIOXIDANT), AND ROSEMARY
EXTRACT (ANTIOXIDANT).

| ]
N utrltlo n Fa Cts CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS. MAY CONTAIN

SESAME INGREDIENTS.

Serving size 1 package

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily value*

Total Fat 5g 6%
Saturated Fat 0.59 3%
Trans Fat Og GTIN Level ngil"lfte'f:’(‘s‘) Net Weight
Polyunsaturated Fat 19
Monounsaturated Fat 3.5
Cholesterol Omg 9 % 0-28400-74899-5 | Case 104 6.5 Pound
Sodium 190mg 8% 0-28400-74086-9 | Each 1 1 Ounce
Total Carbohydrate 19g 7%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars less than 1g
Protein 3g
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 1mg 4%
Potassium 70mg 0%

Not a significant source of added sugars.

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient In a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Product formulation, packaging and promotions may change. For current information, refer to packaging. Information may also differ from
package labels because of the limited space on some packages.



Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Brand:
Stacy's

Product Name:
Multigrain Pita Chips WGR

Serving Size:
28.35¢

First Ingredient:
Whole Wheat Flour

Your whole grain product meets all nutrient
standards for entrees or snack foods.

HEALTHIER
GENERATION

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 oz (about 28.35 g) @
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130
]

Total Fat (g) 5

Saturated Fat (g) 0.5

Trans Fat (g) 0

Sodium (mg) 190

Carbohydrates

Total Sugars (g) 1
|
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH




